
Pro-Forma for Display of Information on the College Website 
 

The Following Details are mandatory to be filled up by the Medical 

College and displayed on their website (once entered should be updated 

without removal of data) 
 

   

S No. Information of the medical 

college/institution 

Year of Inception: 

Government/private: 

RVM Institute of Medical Sciences & 

Research Centre 

 

 

2022 

Private 

1. Name RVM Institute of Medical Sciences & 

Research Centre 

2. Address with pin code H. No: 2-51/1, Laxmakkapally(V), Mulugu(M), 

Siddipet(D), Telangana – 502279. 

3. University address with pin code Kaloji Narayana Rao University of Health 

Sciences, Opp: Regional Eye Hospital, Auto 

Nagar Road, Hanumakonda Telangana- 

506002 

 4. Official website www.rvmims.org 

5. Dean/ Principal/ Director Dr. O. Shravan Kumar 

6. Mobile Number 9133343730 

7. Email ID of Dean rvims.ri@gmail.com 

8. Hospital RVM CHARITABLE TRUST HOSPITAL 

9 Date and Year of Registration of the 

Hospital (DD/MM/YYYY) 

16/06/2012 

10. Number of Beds 1350 

11. Number of Beds for emergency 40 

12. Date of the First Letter of 

Permission(LoP) of MBBS 

(DD/MM/YYYY) & number of seats 

20/08/2016 

13. Status of Recognition Recognized in the year 2021 

14. Number of MBBS and PG broad 

specialty and super specialty students 

admitted in this session* 

MBBS: 250 

MD/MS:  55 

DM/MCh: Nil 



 

15. Inpatients registered and admitted 

(01.01.2024- 31.12.2024)** 

2024: 62459 

2023: 62550 

2022: 55158 

16. Outpatients registered 

(01.01.2024-31.12.2024)** 

2024: 2413/avg. day 

2023: 2239/avg. day 

2022: 2163/avg. day 

17. Number of Deaths reported to the 

Municipality/ village register 

2024: 637 

2023: 507 

2022: 462 

18. Address and pin code of the 

Corporation/village where the Death 

records are reported 

Village: Gramapanchayath, 

Lakshmakkapally, 

Mulugu (Mandal) 

Siddipet (Dist) 

PIN - 502279 

19. Website link/ email ID/ hyperlink of 

the corporation in case Death Records 

are reported 

 

20. Number of Births reported 2024: 4833 

2023: 4008 

2022: 3770 

21. Address and pin code of the 

Corporation/village where the Birth 

records are reported 

Village: Gramapanchayath, 

Lakshmakkapally, 

Mulugu (Mandal) 

Siddipet (Dist) 

PIN - 502279 

22. Website link/ email ID/ hyperlink of 

the corporation in case Birth Records 

are reported 

 

23. Number of Rooms in Men’s Hostel and 

students accommodated 

Total rooms available: 450 

Occupied: 380 

24. Total Number of Rooms in Women’s 

Hostel and students accommodated 

Total rooms available: 550 

Occupied: 420 

25. Name of the Grievance Redressal 

Officer (PIO & CPIO): 

Dr. T. Srinivas 

  



 

 

 

 

26. Address with Pin code Village: Gramapanchayath, 

Lakshmakkapally, 

Mulugu (Mandal) 

Siddipet (Dist) 

PIN – 502279 

27. Telephone Number Email Id 08454244344 

rvims.ri@gmail.com 

28. Grievances reported 2024 14 

2023 08 

  2022 07 

 

 

29. Details of Post- Graduation Courses offered 
 

Post- Graduate 

Course 

Year of 

Comme

ncement 

of the 

Course 

Number of Students 

Currently pursuing the 

Course 

Number of 

Students admitted 

in the current 

session 

MD – Anatomy 

2021 01 0 

MD - Physiology 

2021 0 0 

MD - Biochemistry 

2021 0 0 

MD - Microbiology 

2021 1 1 

MD - Pharmacology 

2021 1 0 

MD - Pathology 

2019 08 04 

MD - Community 

Medicine 

2019 02 0 

MS - General Surgery 

2021 08 04 



MD - Radio-Diagnosis 

2021 06 03 

MD - Anaesthesiology 

2021 06 03 

MS - 

Otorhinolaryngology 

2021 04 02 

MD - Paediatrics 

2021 06 03 

MS - Orthopedics 

2021 06 03 

MD - Dermatology 

Venerology & Leprosy

2021 04 02 

MD - Psychiatry 

2021 04 02 

MD - General 

Medicine 

2021 10 05 

MS - Ophthalmology 

2021 06 03 

MD - Respiatory 

Medicine 

2021 04 02 

MS – OBGY 

2021 06 03 



S.No. Name of the faculty
AEBAS 

Attend.ID
IMR Number

Qualific
ation

Qualification Department
Current Designation & Date 

of promotion

Nature of 
employm

ent 
Regular/ 
permane

nt or 
contract/
outsourc

ed

Total 
Experience

1 Dr. Maria Kala 35533846 HMC9968 MD Professor & HOD Anatomy
Professor & HOD 01-12-

2021
Regular 18Y 8M

Kakatiya MC as Assoc. Prof. 
from 11-01-2013 to 30-06-2014

Mallareddy IMS as Assoc. 
Prof. from 01-07-2014 to 31-08-

2016
as Professor from 01-09-2016 

to 02-01-2019

Surabhi IMS as Professor from 
16-02-2021 to 30-10-2021

RVM IMS & R C as 
Professor & HOD                        

01-12-2021

2 Dr. Jujare Veena Tai 13193377 40034 MD Professor Anatomy Professor, Regular 22Y 5M
Rajiv Gandhi IMS 23-11-2016 to 

30-04-2018
RVM IMS & R C as Assoc. 

Prof. & 09-01-2020

3 Dr.Rajendra 81061761 25155 MD Professor Anatomy Professor & 02-11-2022 Regular 20Y 9M
Mallareddy MC, 01-10-2021 to 

10-10-2022
RVMIMS & RC, as Professor , 

02-11-2022 to Till Date

4 Dr.Mohan Basawaraj Angadi 42271262 77468 MD Professor Anatomy Professor & 03-11-2022 Regular 13Y 8M
RVMIMS  & RC, as Professor , 

03-11-2022 to Till Date

5 Dr.Nutan Deelip 68615907 44792 MD Professor Anatomy Professor & 02-11-2022 Regular 39Y 2M
RVMIMS & RC as Professor , 02-

11-2022 to Till Date

6 Dr.Anaga Nawal 87305492 2003/10/3587 MD Professor Anatomy Professor & 22-08-2023 Regular 10Y 11M
M.G. M Medical College & 01-11-

2018 to 01-11-2022

RVMIMS & RC as Associate 
Professor, 22-08-2023 to 28-08-

2023

RVMIMS & RC as 
Professor, 29-08-2023 to till 

Date 

7 Dr. U. Vijayasree 70964092 53640 MD Assoc.Prof. Anatomy Asst.Prof. & 01-08-2018 Regular 10Y
Osmania MC as Sr. Resident 

from 07-08-2017 to 30-06-2018
RVMIMS & RC as 

Asst.Prof. & 01-08-2018

8 Mrs. Krishnaveni 46600982 MSc Asst.Prof. Anatomy Asst.Prof. & 17-01-2018 Regular 11Y 8M
Fathima IMS as Asst. Prof. 
from 09-06-2018 to 27-12-

2018

RVMIMS & RC as Asst.Prof. 
& 17-01-2018

9 Dr.Narendra Patil 72823366 38957 MD Asst. Prof. Anatomy Asst. Prof & 02-11-2022 Regular 8Y 1M
Dr.Prathima IMS as Asst. Prof. 
& 02-10-2018 to 12-02-2021

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Professor& 02-11-2022 to Till 

Date

10 Mrs. B. Vasundhara 42665557 MSc Tutor Anatomy Tutor & 13-09-2021 Regular 3Y 11M
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

13-09-2021

11 Dr.Sudharshan 69439477 33765 MBBS Tutor Anatomy Tutor & 01-03-2021 Regular
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

01-03-2021

12 Dr.Dattatherya Reddy 22973611 TSMC/FMR/22177 MBBS Tutor Anatomy Tutor & 10-05-2023 Regular 2Y 3M
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

10-05-2023

13 Dr.Pittela Nandini 09909178 TSMC/FMR/21274 MBBS Tutor Anatomy Tutor & 11-05-2023 Regular 2Y 3M
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

11-05-2023

14 Dr.Paloji Bhavana 04633534 TSMC/FMR/22363 MBBS Tutor Anatomy Tutor & 10-05-2023 Regular 2Y 3M
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

10-05-2023

15 Dr.Madhusudhan Reddy 08154340 TSMC/FMR/22077 MBBS Tutor Anatomy Tutor & 10-05-2023 Regular
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

10-05-2023

16 Dr.M.Kranthi Kumar 09201981 MBBS Tutor Anatomy Tutor & 23-12-2024 Regular
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

23-12-2024

17 Dr.P.Ajay Reddy 97111383 71621 MBBS Tutor Anatomy Tutor & 01-11-2023 Regular 1Y 9M
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

01-11-2023

18 Dr.K.Mounika Reddy 46237160 24136 MBBS Senior Resident Anatomy
Senior Resident & 22-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMs & Rc as Senior 
Resident from 22-06-2025 to 

till Date

19 Dr.S.Rahul 30730933 36318 MBBS Senior Resident Anatomy
Senior Resident & 17-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMs & Rc as Senior 
Resident from 17-06-2025 to 

till Date

20 Dr.M.Ruthvik 03933717 35959 MBBS Senior Resident Anatomy
Senior Resident & 18-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMs & Rc as Senior 
Resident from 18-06-2025 to 

till Date

21 Dr.Bayya Prabhas 37731810 34713 MBBS Senior Resident Anatomy
Senior Resident & 20-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMs & Rc as Senior 
Resident from 20-06-2025 to 

till Date

Details of Service in the Last 5 years

 Department wise list of Faculty Members



22 Dr.Karne Manjulatha 71195869 68404 MD Professor & HOD Physiology
Professor & HOD , 29-05-

2024
Regular 9Y 11M

Malla Reddy IMS As Asst. 
Prof. From 13-07-2016 to 24-

03-2021
Malla Reddy as Assoc. Prof 
from 25-03-2021 to 04-04-

2024

Malla Reddy IMS as 
Professor from 05-04-2024 

to 25-05-2024
RVMIMS & Rc as Professor 
from 29-05-2024 to till Date

23 Dr. Hemalatha Devi 54372737 13405 MD Professor Physiology Professor & 24-03-2025 Regular 23Y 6M

RIMS Ongole As Professor 
from 23-02-2017 to 30-04-

2017
Katuri Medical Clg as 

Professor from 01-05-2017 to 
29-01-2021

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 24-03-2025 to till date

24 Dr. P. Antony Madhuri 19073843 PhD Professor Physiology Prof. & 05-01-2025 Regular 9Y
RVMIMS & RC as Asst.Prof. 

from 01-09-2016 to 03-01-
2022

RVMIMS &RC as Assoc. 
Prof from 04-01-2022 to 04-

01-2025

RVMIMS & RC as 
Professor from 05-01-2025 

to till date

25 Dr. Ashwini Vikaram Wagh 48887654 11-39749 MD Assoc. Prof. Physiology Asst. Prof. & 04-11-2022 Regular 8Y 9M

B.J. Govt. MC as Asst. Prof. 
from 08-12-2021 to 06-04-

2022
RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof 
from 04-11-2022 to till date

26 Dr. Tahera Nazneen 29389013 64777 MD Assoc. Prof. Physiology Assoc. Prof. & 06-09-2023 Regular 9Y
RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof. 

12-01-2022 to 05-09-2023

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Prof. from 06-09-2023 to till 

Date

27 Dr. Nayela Sayyed 85103446 64708  MD Asst. Professor Physiology Asst. Prof & 09-09-2023 Regular 10Y 5M

Shadan IMS as Tutor from 01-
05-2019 to 22-12-2021 

Govt. MC As Tutor from 23-
12-2021 to 22-10-2022

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Prof. from 09-09-2023 to till 

date

28 Dr. Priya amol Chavan 25239400 MD Assoc. Professor Physiology Assoc. Prof & 26-03-2025 Regular 8Y 9M

SSPMS as Asst. Prof from 18-
10-2019 to 06-04-2021

Srinivasan MC as Asst. Prof 
from 23-06-2021 to 04-02-

2022
RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof 

from 03-11-2022 to 25-03-
2025

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Prof from 26-03-2025 to Till 

Date

29 Dr.Sweta Sharma 10256574 4082 MD Asst. PRofessor Physiology Asst. Prof & 20-05-2024 Regular 2Y 2M

Malla Reddy IMS as Asst. Prof 
from 25-11-2023 to 17-05-

2024
RVMIMS & RC As Asst. Prof 

from 20-05-2024 to till date

30 Mrs. L. Swetha Bindu 80161358 MSc Asst.Prof. Physiology Asst.Prof. & 07-01-2017 Regular 6Y
ESICMC as Tutor from 15-10-

2012 to 31-05-2015

RVMIMS & RC as Tutor 
from 07-01-2017 to 09-07-

2019

RVMIMS & RC as 
Asst.Prof. from 10-07-2019 

to Till Date

31 Dr.M. Prashanthi 06175783 73892 MD Asst. Prof. Physiology Asst. Prof & 31-01-2025 Regular
RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof 
from 31-01-2025 to till Date

32 Mrs.P.Archana Reddy 22284188 MSc Tutor Physiology Tutor & 29-08-2022 Regular 2Y 11M
RVMIMS & Rc as Tutor from 

29-08-2022 to till Date

33 Dr. P.Ravalika 06990075 TSMC/FMR/33803 MBBS Tutor Physiology Tutor & 18-12-2024 Regular 8M
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

18-12-2024 to till Date

34 Dr. K.Ajay Kumar 12009840 TSMC/FMR/3430 MBBS Tutor Physiology Tutor & 03-12-2024 Regular 9M
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

03-12-2024 to till Date

35 P.Sanjay 45146804 TSMC/FMR/34745 MBBS Tutor Physiology Tutor & 18-12-2024 Regular 8M
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

18-12-2024 to till Date

36 Dr. M. Bhanu Prasanna 48069939 TSMC/FMR/34645 MBBS Tutor Physiology Tutor & 24-06-2025 Regular 1M
RVMIMS & Rc as Tutor from 

24-06-2025 to till Date

37 Dr.D.Nishikanth 38477458 TSMC/FMR/34519 MBBS Senior Resident Physiology
Senior Resident & 19-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 19-06-2025 to 

till Date



38 Dr.M.Sushma 16156248 TSMC/FMR/33688 MBBS Senior Resident Physiology
Senior Resident & 25-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 25-06-2025 to 

till Date

39 Dr.CH. Tejaswini 96093995 TSMC/FMR/33695 MBBS Senior Resident Physiology
Senior Resident & 18-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 18-06-2025 to 

till Date

40 Dr.Y.Nagesh 42009373 TSMC/FMR/34059 MBBS Senior Resident Physiology
Senior Resident & 24-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 24-06-2025 to 

till Date

41 Dr. Girija Menon 67660955 9542 MD Professor & HOD Biochemistry Professor & 24-09-2018 Regular 25Y
Mallareddy IMS as Professor 

from 17-06-2016 to 14-10-2017

Dr. Patnam Mahender Reddy 
IMS as Professor from 01-11-

2017 to 07-05-2018

RVMIMS & RC as 
Professor & 24-09-2018

Till Date

42 Dr. Pratyusha 99251929 66023 MD Professor Biochemistry

Assoc. Prof. &
as Asst. Prof. 17-04-2017

as Assoc. Prof. 05-11-2018
as Professor 23-05-2022

Regular 15Y
Chalmeda IMS as Asst. Prof. 

from 01-11-2014 to 15-04-2017

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Prof. from17-04-2017 to 04-

11-2018
as Assoc. Prof. 05-11-2018 

to 22-05-2022
as Professor from 23-05-

2022

43 Dr. T. Sarat Chandan 45336084 65358 MD Professor Biochemistry

Assoc. Prof. & 
as Asst. Prof. 13-10-2016

as Assoc. Prof. 08-06-2021
as Professor 08-06-2024

Regular 9Y

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof. 
from 13-10-2016 to 07-06-

2021
as Assoc. Prof. from 08-06-

2021 to 07-06-2024
as Professor from 08-06-2024

44 Mrs. K. Rajya Lakshmi 34069160 MSc Asst.Prof. Biochemistry
Asst.Prof. & 

as Tutor 14-09-2016
as Asst. Prof. 29-10-2018

Regular 7Y

RVMIMS & RC as Tutor 14-
09-2016 to 23-10-2018

as Asst. Prof. 29-10-2018 to 
Till Date

45 Dr. Karpay Soujanya 31726713 79196 MD Asst.Prof. Biochemistry Asst.Prof. & 20-09-2021 Regular 6Y
Gandhi MC as Senior Resident 
from 25-07-2020 to 24-07-2021

RVMIMS & RC as 
Asst.Prof. from 20-09-2021 

to Till Date

46 Dr.S. Apoorva 57772232 83738 MD Asst. Prof. Biochemistry Asst. Prof & 13-07-2023 Regular 3Y
Dr.Prathima IMS as Asst. Prof. & 

22-07-2020 to 22-03-2022

RVMIMS & RC, As Asst. 
Professor From 13-07-2023 

to till Date

47 Dr. Madhulika 65351356 65265 MD Asst.Prof. Biochemistry Asst. Prof. 12-02-2022 Regular 4Y
RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof. 12-

02-2022

48 Mr. V. Santosh Kumar 24053938 MSc Asst. Prof. Biochemistry Asst. Prof. & 16-11-2021 Regular 2Y
Mamata Academy of MS as tutor 
from 11-03-2019 to 18-09-2021

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Prof. from 16-11-2021 to Till 

Date

49 Dr. P. Siri chandana 69997350 25677 MBBS Tutor Biochemistry Tutor from10-05-2023 Regular 2Y
RVMIMS & RC as  Tutor 
from10-5-2023 Till date 

50 Dr. Pyalakurthi srihari 50713574 22111 MBBS Tutor Biochemistry Tutor from 04-11-2023 Regular 2Y
RVMIMS & RC As Tutor 

From 04-11-2023 to till date

51 Dr. Sai Rajesh Reddy 12534139 MBBS Tutor Biochemistry Tutor from 14-08-2024 Regular 1Y
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

14-08-2024 to Till Date

52 Dr. Seggam Himalay 27394029 37013 MBBS Senior Resident Biochemistry
Senior Resident from 21-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 
21-06-2025 to Till Date

53 Dr. K.Rajesh 02023867 34033 MBBS Senior Resident Biochemistry
Senior Resident from 15-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 
15-06-2025 to Till Date

54 Dr. Gattu Varun 04765516 31604 MBBS Senior Resident Biochemistry
Senior Resident from 16-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 
16-06-2025 to Till Date

55 Dr. D.Bhuvanasri Reddy 95026620 33063 MBBS Senior Resident Biochemistry
Senior Resident from 26-06-

2025
Regular

RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 
26-06-2025 to Till Date

56 Dr.Tekulapally Kranti 62311504 56793 MD Professor & HOD Pharmacology
Professor & HOD from 12-

05-2022
Regular 10Y

Malla Reddy As Assoc. Prof 
From 07-01-2019 to 06-01-

2022

Malla Reddy As Prof from 
07-01-2022 to 09-05-2022

RVMIMs & RC as Prof from 
12-05-2022 to Till Date



57 Dr. Prashanth Paul 69212086 76068 MD Associate Professor Pharmacology Assoc.Prof. & 01-09-2023 Regular 5Y 5M

Mahavir IMS As Assoc from 
01-08-2019 to 

RVMIMS & RC as Asst.Prof. 
from 13-07-2021 to 31-08-

2023  

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Prof. 01-09-2023 to till Date

58 Dr. Ksheerasagar Vinay Kumar 93573397 PHd Pharmacology Assoc. Prof & 02-10-2023 Regular 4Y 7M

Rama Medical Clg as Asst. 
Professor from 16-07-2019 to 

25-02-2022
RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof. 

from 31-03-2022 to 01-10-
2023

RVMIMS & RC As Assoc. 
Prof. from 02-10-2023 till 

Date

59 Dr. Arudra Alekya 40839138 67794 MD Assoc. Professor Pharmacology Assoc Prof & 01-03-2025 Regular 5Y

Malla Reddy IMS as Asst. 
Prof. from 27-01-2021 to 31-

01-2022
RVMIMS&RC as Asst. Prof. 
From 01-02-2022 to 28-02-

2025

RVMIMS & RC As Assoc. 
Prof. from 01-03-2025

60 Dr. Vidyullatha 25531241 79369 MD Asst.Prof. Pharmacology Asst.Prof. & 12-02-2021 Regular 4Y 5M
Osmania Medical College as Sr. 
Resident from 05-08-2017 to 04-

08-2018

RVMIMS & RC as 
Asst.Prof. from 12-02-2021 

to Till Date

61 Dr.Nemani Gayatri 20995709 TSMC/FMR/07676 MD Asst.Prof. Pharmacology Asst. Prof & 05-09-2024 Regular 10M

AIIMS As Tutor from 2020 to 
2023

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof 
from 05-09-2024 to till Date

62 Dr.Dinesh Maroti Jiwane 32969746 MD Assoc. Professor Pharmacology

63 Dr.Bayya Chaithya 51527306 TSMC/FMR/23193 MBBS Tutor Pharmacology Tutor & 13-05-2023 Regular 2Y 2M
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

13-05-2023 to Till Date

64 Dr.Chinthala Sai Sharvan 64515783 TSMC/FMR/27394 MBBS Tutor Pharmacology Tutor & 23-05-2025 Regular 2M
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

23-05-2025 to Till Date

65 Dr.Devarakonda Srichandra 28922825 TSMC/FMR/27396 MBBS Tutor Pharmacology Tutor & 23-05-2025 Regular 2M
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

23-05-2025 to Till Date

66 Dr. Putapu Revanth Reddy 96273555 TSMC/FMR/34583 MBBS Tutor Pharmacology Tutor & 18-12-2024 Regular 7M
RVMIMS &RC  as Tutor from 

18-12-2024 to Till Date

67 Dr.Jaida Vasudha 05835113 TSMC/FMR/20695 MBBS Tutor Pharmacology Tutor & 12-05-2023 Regular 2Y 2M
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

12-05-2023 to Till Date

68 Dr.Madhabattula Bhavan 50964093 TSMC/FMR/23124 MBBS Tutor Pharmacology Tutor & 13-05-2023 Regular 2Y 2M
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

13-05-2023to Till Date

69 Dr.Janga Dileep 92413333 TSMC/FMR/ MBBS Tutor Pharmacology Tutor & 12-08-2024 Regular 1Y
RVMIMS  & RC, as Tutor, 12-

08-2024 to Till Date

70 Dr.Kondle Kranti 69551812 52627 MBBS Tutor Pharmacology Tutor & 03-02-2025 Regular 5M
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

03-02-2025 to till date

71 Dr.Marka Sammith Kumar 99928692 TSMC/FMR/34689 MBBS Tutor Pharmacology Tutor & 19-12-2024 Regular 8M
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

19-12-2024 to till Date

72 Dr. B. Sowmya 40996435 TSMC/FMR/ 35803 MBBS Senior Resident Pharmacology
Senior Resident & 18-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMS & Rc as Senior 
Resident from 18-06-2025 to 

till Date

73 Dr. Matta Joshika Goud 11810582 TSMC/FMR/ 34019 MBBS Senior Resident Pharmacology
Senior Resident & 21-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMS & Rc as Senior 
Resident from 21-06-2025 to 

till Date

74 Dr. B.Vamshidhar Reddy 10213254 TSMC/FMR/ MBBS Senior Resident Pharmacology
Senior Resident & 17-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMS & Rc as Senior 
Resident from 17-06-2025 to 

till Date

75 Dr. Alluri Vignatha 27466895 TSMC/FMR/33937 MBBS Senior Resident Pharmacology
Senior Resident &20-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMS & Rc as Senior 
Resident from 20-06-2025 to 

till Date

76 Dr. B. Bheeshma 94182153 13486 MD Professor & HOD Pathology
Professor & HOD & 13-03-

2018
Regular 25Y 10M

Osmania Medical Colelge as 
Professor from 26-09-2016 to 28-

02-2018

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
& HOD from 13-03-2018 to 

Till Date



77 Dr. O. Shravan Kumar 76540819 11336 MD Professor Pathology Professor & 20-06-2019 Regular 33Y
Gandhi Medical College as 

Principal from 01-08-2009 to 31-
05-2019

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
& Dean from 20-06-2019 to 

Till Date

78 Dr.Brig.Vadlamannati Srinivas 46484003 53141 MD Professor Pathology Professor & 16-11-2023 Regular 23Y 6M
RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 16-11-2023 to till Date

79 Dr. Akhila P. 57231090 64653 MD Professor Pathology

Assoc. Prof. & 
as Asst. Prof. 11-12-2015

as Assoc. Prof. 20-12-2019 
as Professor from 21-12-

2022

Regular 12Y 7M

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof. 
11-12-2015 to 19-12-2019

as Assoc. Prof. 20-12-2019 to 
20-12-2022

as Professor from 21-12-2022 
to till Date

80 Dr. K. Anitha 34602302 34556 MD Professor Pathology

Assoc. Prof. & 
as Asst. Prof. 05-04-2016

as Assoc. Prof. 06-04-2020
as Professor 06-04-2023

Regular 12Y 3M

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof. 
05-04-2016 to 05-04-2020

as Assoc. Prof. 06-04-2020 to 
05-04-2023

As Professor from 06-04-2023

81 Dr.Sayyed Zubeda Subani 75186633 0833016 MD Professor Pathology

As Assoc. Professor 01-07-
2023

As Professor from 25-12-
2023

Regular 9Y 3M

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Professor from 01-07-2023 to 

24-12-2023
as Professor from 25-12-2023 

to till Date

82 Dr. G. Santhoshi 52995355 75278 MD Professor Pathology Professor & 04-07-2022 Regular 7Y
Gandhi MC as Senior Resident 

from 17-01-2017 to 23-01-
2018

RVMIMS & RC as 
Asst.Prof. from 03-07-2018 

to 03-07-2022
as Assoc Prof From 04-07-

2022 to till Date

83 Dr.C.Sandhya Rani 23115363 68440 MD Asst. Professor Pathology
Assoc Professor & 04-11-

2022
Regular 4Y

ESIC Medical Clg as Asst. 
Prof. from 26-04-2016 to 31-

08-2017
RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 

Professor from 04-11-2022 to 
till Date

84 Dr. G. Swetha 74464775 TSMC/FMR/02799 MD Asst.Prof. Pathology Asst.Prof. & 06-09-2021 Regular 3Y 10M

Govt. Medical College 
Siddipet as Sr. Resident from 

24-08-2020 to 28-07-2021
RVMIMS & RC as Sr. 

Resident from 09-08-2021 to 
05-09-2021

RVMIMS & RC as 
Asst.Prof. from 06-09-2021 

to Till Date

85 Dr.Saumya Bandla 80643444 68065 MD Asst. Professor Pathology
Asst. Professor & 11-01-

2024
Regular 1Y 6M

RVMIMS & Rc as Senior 
Resident from 09-01-2023 to 

10-01-2024
as Asst. Prof. form 11-01-2024 

to till Date

86 Dr. Vishnuvardhan K. 42202283 70338 MD Asst.Prof. Pathology Asst.Prof. & 05-04-2021 Regular 4Y 2M
Govt. Medical College, 

Siddipet as Sr. Resident from 
08-08-2017 to 30-06-2018

RVMIMS & RC as 
Asst.Prof. from 05-04-2021 

to Till Date

87 Dr. Edure Ranjitha 23423247 63595 MD Asst.Prof. Pathology Asst. Prof. & 12-04-2022 Regular 3Y 3M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 03-01-2022 to 

11-04-2022
as Asst. Prof. From 12-04-

2022 to till Date

88 Dr.Kushboo 96671530 94643 MD Asst. Prof Pathology Asst. Prof. & 01-06-2023 Regular 2Y
RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 

Professor from 01-06-2023 to 
till Date



89 Dr.Harshavardhini 08731092 13586 MD Senior Resident Pathology
Senior Resident & 08-04-

2025
Regular 3M

RVMIMs & Rc as Senior 
Resident from 08-04-2025 to 

till Date

90 Dr. Ejanthaker Varsha 23769570 20066 MD Senior Resident Pathology
Senior Resident & 08-05-

2025
Regular 3M

RVMIMs & Rc as Senior 
Resident from 08-04-2025 to 

till Date

91 Dr. Kandi Chiranjeevi 45079527 33541 MD Senior Resident Pathology
Senior Resident & 19-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMs & Rc as Senior 
Resident from 19-06-2025 to 

till Date

92 Dr. Daiwik Naga Venkat Tadikonda 79867913 34579 MD Senior Resident Pathology
Senior Resident & 24-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMs & Rc as Senior 
Resident from 24-06-2025 to 

till Date

93 Dr. Jaini Manish 06333202 33200 MD Senior Resident Pathology
Senior Resident & 22-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMs & Rc as Senior 
Resident from 22-06-2025 to 

till Date

94 Dr. Movva Harsha Vardhan Reddy 73513973 33934 MD Senior Resident Pathology
Senior Resident & 20-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMs & Rc as Senior 
Resident from 20-06-2025 to 

till Date

95 Dr.Reddygari Manasa Reddy 46546748 21550 MD Tutor Pathology Tutor & 19-10-2023 Regular 1Y 9M
RVMIMs & Rc as Tutor from 

19-10-2023 to till Date

96 Dr.Peddi Renuka Chanramuki 97755331 01222 MD Tutor Pathology Tutor & 01-11-2023 Regular 1Y 8M
RVMIMs & Rc as Tutor from 

01-11-2023 to till Date

97 Dr.Gajjela Uday Kiran 83614498 10695 MD Tutor Pathology Tutor & 30-10-2023 Regular 1Y 9M
RVMIMs & Rc as Tutor from 

30-10-2023 to till Date

98 Dr.Vulcha Supriya 62338508 08949 MD Tutor Pathology Tutor & 06-10-2023 Regular 1Y 9M
RVMIMs & Rc as Tutor from 

06-10-2023 to till Date

99 Dr.Nikitha Singh 60860592 15680 MD Tutor Pathology Tutor & 24-02-2025 Regular 5M
RVMIMs & Rc as Tutor from 

24-02-2025 to till Date

100 Dr.Nallabothula Deepthi Naidu 33398666 05439 MD Tutor Pathology Tutor & 05-03-2025 Regular 4M
RVMIMs & Rc as Tutor from 

05-03-2025 to till Date

101 Dr.Panjala Sushmitha 19178247 13910 MD Tutor Pathology Tutor & 24-02-2025 Regular 5M
RVMIMs & Rc as Tutor from 

24-02-2025 to till Date

102 Dr.Garikapati Lakshmi Tulasi 81258011 103921 MD Tutor Pathology Tutor & 24-03-2025 Regular 4M
RVMIMs & Rc as Tutor from 

24-03-2025 to till Date

103 Dr. K. Pavani 99567650 52738 MD Professor & HOD Microbiology
Professor & 

as Assoc. Prof. 01-06-2018
as Prof. 31-01-2020

Regular 12Y 8M
ESIC Medical College as Assoc. 
Prof. from 13-04-2016 to 31-01-

2018

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Prof. 01-06-2018 to 30-01-

2020
as Prof. 31-01-2020 to Till 

Date

104 Dr. R.Saraswathi 40863924 91831 MD Professor Microbiology Professor & 04-12-2023 Regular 17Y 7M

ESIC Medical College Professor 
& HOD from 01-03-2017 to 31-

05-2018
Terna as Professor & HOD from 

01-03-2019 to 08-03-2021

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 04-12-2023 to till Date

105 Dr.Qursheed Sulthana 33379016 34442 MD Professor Microbiology Professor & 24-01-2023 Regular 13Y 6M
Deccan Clg as Assoc. Prof 
from 04-05-2017 to 30-08-

2021

Ayyan clg as Prof from 01-
09-2021 to 12-11-2022

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 24-01-2023 to till date

106 Dr. Sandhya Kulkarni 71538110 58761 MD Assoc. Prof Microbiology
Assoc. Professor & 19-09-

2024
Regular 4Y 10M

Sapthagiri IMS as Asst. Prof 
from 27-01-2020 to 03-10-

2020 
CDSIMER as Asst. Prof. From 

15-02-2021 to 20-01-2024
Malla Reddy IMS as Asst. Prof 

01-03-2024 to 30-06-2024
RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof 

from 19-09-2024 to 31-01-
2025

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Prof from 01-02-2025 to till 

Date



107 Dr. P. S. Supriya 75112733 79886 MD Assoc.Prof. Microbiology Asst.Prof. & 16-08-2018 Regular 6Y 10M
RVMIMS & RC as Asst.Prof. 

from 16-08-2018 to 31-08-
2023

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Prof from 01-09-2023 to till 

Date

108 Dr. D. Chaitanya 81972608 84490 MD Asst.Prof. Microbiology Asst. Prof. & 05-04-2021 Regular 3Y 2M
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor 05-

04-2021 to 05-04-2022

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Prof from 06-04-2022 to till 

Date

109 Dr.N. Pavani 36318151 58959 MD Asst. Prof Microbiology Asst. Prof & 12-05-2023 Regular 2Y 2M
RVMIMS & RC as Senior 

Resident as 12-05-2023 to 13-
05-2024

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Prof from 14-05-2024 to Till 

Date

110 Dr.B.Sneha 82786561 14920 MBBS Tutor Microbiology Tutor & 11-10-2023 Regular 1Y 10M
RVMIMS & Rc as Tutor form 

11-10-2023 to till Date

111 Dr. Moh. Huzaif Mohiuddin 39615686 TSMC/FMR/22272 MBBS Tutor Microbiology Tutor & 13-05-2023 Regular 2Y 2M
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

13-05-2023 to Till Date

112 Dr. Sri Ramya 81115328 TSMC/FMR/33003 MBBS Tutor Microbiology Tutor & 29-08-2024 Regular 1Y
RVMIMS & Rc as Tutor from 

29-08-2024 to till Date

113 Dr. Muthyala Madhu 78435738 TSMC/FMR/33730 MBBS Tutor Microbiology Tutor & 05-12-2024 Regular 8M
 RVMIMS & Rc as Tutor from 

05-12-2024 to till Date

114 Dr.J.Pavan Reddy 99331819 TSMC/FMR/15278 MBBS Tutor Microbiology Tutor & 03-02-2025 Regular 5M
RVMIMS & RC As Tutor 

from 03-02-2025 to till Date

115 Dr.Madamshetty Ritesh Raj 61999785 TSMC/FMR/22875 MBBS Tutor Microbiology Tutor & 13-05-2023 Regular 1Y 2M
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

13-05-2023 to till Date

116 Dr.G. Akhil 20219935 TSMC/FMR/34354 MBBS Tutor Microbiology Tutor & 17-04-2025 Regular 3M
RVMIMs & RC as Tutor from 

17-04-2025 to till date

117 Dr. Mohammad Rafiuddin 17552352 0094-756 MBBS Tutor Microbiology Tutor & 22-08-2024 Regular 1Y
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

22-08-2024 to till Date

118 Dr.Ayesha Takreem 13313343 TSMC/FMR/34851 MBBS Senior Resident Microbiology
Senior Resident & 25-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 25-06-2025 to 

till Date

119 Dr.Tumu Hrudy 97844755 TSMC/FMR/32903 MBBS Senior Resident Microbiology
Senior Resident & 24-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 24-06-2025 to 

till Date

120 Dr.Singari Rithish Sai 61999785 TSMC/FMR/34036 MBBS Senior Resident Microbiology
Senior Resident & 23-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 23-06-2025 to 

till Date

121 Dr. Ryakam Likitha 17640487 TSMC/FMR/33057 MBBS Senior Resident Microbiology
Senior Residnet & 24-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 24-06-2025 to 

till Date

122 Dr.T.Mahender Reddy 83660891 11675 MD Professor & HOD Forensic Medicine
Professor & HOD , 12-12-

2024
Regular 29Y 10M

Kamineni Academy MS as 
Professsor from 01-10-2012 to 

06-09-2023

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 12-12-2024 to till Date

123 Dr. Vamshi Madhava 14625278 60590 MD Professor Forensic Medicine
 Prof. from 18-08-2024 to 

Till Date
Regular 8Y 5M

Kamineni IMS as Assoc. Prof. 
from 02-03-2020 to 26-11-

2020

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Prof. from 17-01-2022 to 17-

08-2024
RVMIMS & RC as Prof. 

From 18-08-2024 to till Date

124 Dr. Pramod Kumar 15881118 53564 MD Associate Professor Forensic Medicine Assoc.Prof. & 16-07-2024 Regular 5Y 4M

Gandhi Medical College as Sr. 
Resident from 04-10-2014 to 

27-07-2015
RVMIMS & RC as Asst.Prof. 

from 15-07-2020 to 15-07-
2024

RMIMS & RC As Assoc. 
Prof. from 16-07-2024 to till 

Date

125 Dr.Mandugula Vijay Kumar 18771700 34682 MD Asst. Prof. Forensic Medicine Asst. Prof & 02-01-2025 Regular 6M
RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof. 

from 02-01-2025 to till date

126 Kanchan Singh 47842235 MSc Tutor Forensic Medicine Tutor & 03-02-2025 Regular 5M
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

03-02-2025 to till date

127 Bijja Sindhu 41401300 TSMC/FMR/33242 MBBS Tutor Forensic Medicine Tutor & 08-01-2025 Regular 6M
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

08-01-2025 to till Date

128 Sivadhanam Pravalika 04753194 TSMC/FMR/223326 MBBS Tutor Forensic Medicine Tutor & 27-06-2023 Regular 2Y 1M
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

27-06-2025 to till Date



129 Narra Archana Reddy 98807345 TSMC/FMR/22479 MBBS Tutor Forensic Medicine Tutor & 15-05-2023 Regular 2Y 2M
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

15-05-2025 to till Date

130 KANDRU HRUDYA 72213004 TSMC/FMR/223015 MBBS Tutor Forensic Medicine Tutor &04-11-2023 Regular 1Y 8M
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

04-11-2023 to till Date

131 Dr.P.Rahul 25340242 35343 MBBS Senior Resident Forensic Medicine
Senior Resident & 19-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 19-06-2025 to 

till Date

132 Dr.D.Swetha 03775886 32799 MBBS Senior Resident Forensic Medicine
Senior Resident & 25-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 25-06-2025 to 

till Date

133 Dr.A Gaurav Ramidhamy 26071053 32691 MBBS Senior Resident Forensic Medicine
Senior Resident &16-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from16-06-2025 to 

till Date

134 Dr.S.Preetham 48139660 32792 MBBS Senior Resident Forensic Medicine
Senior Resident &24-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 24-06-2025 to 

till Date

135 Dr. Pooja Chauhan 12071222 31141 MD Professor & HOD Community Medicine
Professor & HOD 03-01-

2025
Regular 11Y 7M

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
& HOD 07-01-2019 to 21-02-

2022
Maheshwara Ims as Professor 

from 01-03-2024 to 29-11-
2024

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 03-01-2025 to till Date

136 Dr. DVB Anusha 83895449 072188 MD Assoc.Prof. Community Medicine  Professor & 06-07-2022 Regular 7Y

Govt. Medical College as Sr. 
Resident from 07-08-2017 to 

30-06-2018
RVMIMS & RC as Asst.Prof. 
& 05-07-2018 to 05-07-2022 

as Assoc. Professor from 06-07-
2022 to till Date

137 Dr. H. Rekha 44008633 67595 MD
Epidemio-Logist-Cum-

Asst.Prof.
Community Medicine

Epidemio-Logist-Cum-
Assoc. Prof. & 04-08-2022

Regular 7Y

Govt. Medical College as Sr. 
Resident from 02-08-2017 to 

01-08-2018
RVMIMS & RC as Epidemio-
Logist-Cum-Asst.Prof. & 03-

08-2018 to 03-08-2022

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Professor from 04-08-2022 

to till Date

138 Dr.Amardeep Anna Nandeshwar 61243938 2011/06/1917 MD Assoc. Professor Community Medicine
Assoc. Professor & 02-02-

2024
Regular 5Y 10M

Gouri Devi IMS & H as Asst. 
Professor from 22-03-2018 to 

22-03-2022
Gouri Devi IMS & H as Assoc. 
Prof. from 23-03-2022 to 12-

08-2022

RVMIMS & RC as 
Assc.Prof from 02-02-2024 

to till Date

139 Dr.Archana 70624567 TMN20110000437 MD Assoc. Prof. Community Medicine Assoc. Prof & 04-11-2022 Regular 9Y
RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 

Professor from 04-11-2022 to 
till Date

140 Dr. Rohin Rameshwarapu 72916278 APMC/FMR/88994 MD Assoc. Prof. Community Medicine Assoc. Prof & 12-02-2024 Regular 5Y 7M

Fathima IMS as Asst. Prof. 
from 01-04-2016 to 13-03-

2018
Malla Reddy IMS as Asst. 

Prof. from 16-08-2022 to 31-
10-2023

Malla Reddy IMS As Assoc. 
Prof. from 01-11-2023 to 18-

01-2024
RVMIMs & RC as Assoc. 

Prof. from 12-02-2024 to till 
Date

141 Dr. Ramyatha K. 75610557 06554 MD Assistant Professor Community Medicine
Assistant Professor & 13-12-

2024
Regular 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 13-12-2023 to 

12-12-2024
as Asst. Prof from 13-12-2024 

to till Date



142 Dr.Adhikam Jagadeep 37383784 TSMC/FMR/04098 MD Assistant Professor Community Medicine
Asst. Professor & 02-08-

2024
Regular 1Y

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 01-08-2023 to 

01-08-2024
as Asst. Professor from 02-08-

2024 to till Date

143 Dr.Adrija Roy 16682797 TSMC/FMR/35099 MD Assistant Professor Community Medicine
Asst. Professor & 02-06-

2025
Regular 1M

Jaganth Guptha IMS as Asst. 
Prof from 13-05-2021 to 07-02-

2023
Apollo IMS as Asst. Prof from 

15-02-2024 to 31-05-2025

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Prof fro 02-06-2025 to till 

Date

144 Dr.Hitesh Chandrakant Tayade 57475929 2014/44/4437 MD Assistant Professor Community Medicine Asst.Professor & 02-02-2024 Regular 2Y 2M

145 Dr.Bhaskar Kurre 71888690 MD Asst. Professor Community Medicine Asst. Professor & 25-04-2022 Regular 8Y 10M

Navodhya MC as Asst. 
Professor from 02-05-2016 to 

26-12-2017
East point Clg of Mc as Asst. 
Prof. from 27-12-2017 to 01-

06-2018

Navodhaya Medical clg as 
Asst. Prof from 05-09-2018 

to 09-04-2022
RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 

Prof. from 25-04-2022 to till 
Date

146 Dr. A. Gopraju PhD Statistician-Cum-Tutor Community Medicine
Statistician-Cum-Tutor & 22-

07-2019
Regular 2Y

RVMIMS & RC as Statistician-
Cum-Tutor from 22-07-2019 

to Till Date

147 Dr.Parsepu Glory 81452025 TSMC/FMR/15744 MD Senior Resident Community Medicine
Senior Resident & 17-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMS & RC As Senior 
Resident from 17-06-2025 to 

till Date

148 Dr. Abhigna Reddy 01739371 34245 MBBS Senior Resident Community Medicine
Senior Resident & 24-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 24-06-2025 to 

Till Date

149 Dr. AIshwarya.K 39522223 32756 MBBS Senior Resident Community Medicine
Senior Resident & 24-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 24-06-2025 to 

Till Date

150 Dr. Pushpaneel 04551843 32858 MBBS Senior Resident Community Medicine
Senior Resident & 16-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 16-06-2025 to 

Till Date

151 Dr.Manisha Vuppala 47725339 TSMC/FMR/12250 MBBS Tutor Community Medicine Tutor & 09-12-2024 Regular 7M
RVMIMS & RC as Tutor from 

09-12-2024 to till Date

152 Dr. Gattu Vamshi 22831644 TSMC/FMR/26112 MBBS Tutor Community Medicine Tutor & 15-05-2023 Regular 2Y 2M
RVMIMs & RC as Tutor from 

15-05-2023 to till Date

153 Dr.Dongala Karthik 85103485 TSMC/FMR/33995 MBBS Tutor Community Medicine Tutor & 17-04-2025 Regular 3M
RVMIMs & RC as Tutor from 

17-04-2025 to till date

154 Dr.K.Mechell Joshi 51486410 APMC/FMR/107811 MBBS Tutor Community Medicine Tutor & 11-10-2023 Regular 1Y 10M
RVMIMS & Rc as Tutor from 

11-10-2023 to till Date

155 Dr. Dhanavath Atisha 22728859 TSMC/FMR/33868 MBBS Tutor Community Medicine Tutor & 21-12-2024 Regular 8M
RVMIMS & Rc as Tutor from 

21-12-2024 to till Date

156 Dr. G.Sharath Chandra 54813048 TSMC/FMR/13821 MBBS Tutor Community Medicine Tutor &07-10-2023 Regular 1Y 10M
RVMIMS & Rc as Tutor from 

07-10-2023 to till Date

157 Dr. N. Samuel 82883014 10085 MD Professor & HOD General Medicine
Professor & HOD & 06-04-

2016
Regular 36Y 1M

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
& HOD from 06-04-2016 to 

Till Date

158 Dr.K.Ravinder Reddy 82883014 41266  MD Professor General Medicine Professor & 16-05-2025 Regular 21Y 2M

Prathima IMS as Professor 
form 01-10-2011 to 31-12-

2011
Prathima IMS as Professor 15-

05-2012 to 28-04-2025

RVMIMS & RC as professor 
From 16-05-2025 to till date

159 Dr. P. Shashikanth Reddy 67799930 46181 MD Professor General Medicine
Professor & 

as Assoc. Prof. 01-11-2016
as Prof. 01-02-2020

Regular 13Y 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Prof. 01-11-2016 to 31-01-

2020
as Prof. 01-02-2020  to Till 

Date



160 Dr. G.Sukumar 33591768 HMC10477 MD Professor General Medicine Professor & 04-01-2021 Regular 16Y 5M
Kakatiya MC as Assoc. Prof. 

from 15-07-2011 to 30-09-2015

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 01-02-2021 to Till Date

RVMIMS as Assoc. Prof. 
from 25-01-2021 to 31-01-

2021

161 Dr. U. Kishan 06392290 65359 MD Professor General Medicine
Professor & 

as Assoc. Prof. 01-09-2019
as Professor 18-09-2021

Regular 10Y 8M

Malla Reddy IMS as Asst. 
Prof. from 01-08-2017 to 11-

09-2018
Malla Reddy IMS as Assoc. 
Prof. from 12-09-2018 to 31-

08-2019

RVMIMS & RCas Assoc. 
Prof. 01-09-2019 to 17-09-

2021
as Professor 18-09-2021 to 

Till Date

162 Dr. B. Phaninder Reddy 94404256 59198 MD Professor General Medicine

as Asst. Prof. 04-11-2016 to 
02-04-2018

as Assoc. Prof. 03-04-2018 
to 23-09-2021

as Professor from 24-09-
2021

Regular 11Y 4M

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof. 
04-11-2016 to 02-04-2018

as Assoc. Prof. 03-04-2018 to 
23-09-2021

as Professor from 24-09-2021

163 Dr. K. Haribabu 06155937 12983 MD Professor General Medicine

Assoc. Prof. & 
as Asst. Prof. 05-04-2016

as Assoc. Prof. 04-08-2020
as Professor 05-08-2024

Regular 9Y 4M

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof. 
05-04-2016 to 03-08-2020

as Assoc. Prof. 04-08-2020 to 
04-08-2024

as Professor from 05-08-2024 
to till date

164 Dr. N. Ganesh 02103144 50106 MD Professor General Medicine

Assoc. Prof. & 
as Asst. Prof. 19-04-2016

as Assoc. Prof. 04-08-2020
as Professor 05-08-2024

Regular 9Y 1M

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof. 
19-04-2016 to 03-08-2020

as Assoc. Prof. 04-08-2020 to 
04-08-2024

as Professor from 05-08-2024 
to till Date

165 Dr. B. Shashidhar Reddy 63620800 60302 DNB Professor General Medicine

Assoc. Prof. & 
as Asst. Prof. 04-11-2017

as Assoc. Prof. 05-11-2021
as Professor 06-11-2024

Regular 10Y 3M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 05-11-2016 to 

03-11-2017
as Asst. Prof. 04-11-2017 to 04-

11-2021
as Assoc. Prof. 05-11-2021 to 

05-11-2024
as Professor from 06-11-2024 

to till Date

166 Dr. Kurimilla Ramesh 59795818 HMC12345 MD Professor General Medicine Professor & 09-12-2022 Regular 24Y 4M

KMC Warangal as Professor 
from 01-03-2011 to 31-05-

2019
RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 09-12-2022 to till date

167 Dr. P. Goutham 68883883 36962 MD Professor General Medicine Professor & 01-03-2022 Regular 11Y 11M
Mediciti IMS as Assoc. 

Professor from 01-06-2019 to 
19-01-2023 

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 01-03-2022 to till Date

168 Dr. K. Alekya 46030295 APMC/FMR/80217 MD Assoc Professor General MEdicine Assoc Prof & 20-02-2024 Regular 6Y 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Professor from 19-02-2020 to 

19-02-2024
As Assoc. Prof from 20-02-

2024 to till Date



169 Dr. K. Rajeshwar 91866233 72548 MD Assoc. Professor General Medicine

Asst.Prof. & 
as SR 14-07-2018

as Asst. Prof. 31-01-2020
as Assoc. Prof 01-02-2024

Regular 6Y 5M

RVMIMS & RC as SR 14-07-
2018 to 30-01-2020

as Asst. Prof. 31-01-2020to 31-
01-2024

as Assoc. Prof 01-02-2024 to 
till Date

170 Dr. Shivaraj K. 37771823 00523 MD Assoc. Prof General Medicine as Assoc. Prof. 25-06-2025 Regular 5Y 7M
Kamineni IMS as Asst. Prof. 
from 31-12-2020 to 01-11-

2021

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Prof. from 01-12-2021 to 24-

06-2025
as Assoc. Prof. from 25-06-

2025

171 Dr. Dontha Mahesh Netha 30462311 TSMC/FMR/08965 MD Asst. Professor General Medicine
Asst. Professor & 10-05-

2024
Regular 2Y 2M

Prathima Ims as Senior 
Resident from 01-08-2022 to 

31-07-2023

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Prof. from 10-05-2025 to till 

Date

172 DR.Thandra Ramoji Babu 31445228 APMC/FMR/83100 MD Asst. Professor General Medicine
Asst. Professor & 02-06-

2024
Regular 2Y 1M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 01-06-2023 to 

01-06-2024 as Assist Prof 
from 02-06-2024 to Till Date

173 Dr. P. Durga Reddy 14814053 67989 MD Asst.Prof. General Medicine
as Sr. Resident  & 09-02-

2021
as Asst. Prof. 11-02-2022

Regular 4Y 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Sr. 
Resident  from 09-02-2021 to 

10-02-2022
as Asst. Prof. from 11-02-2022 

to Till Date

174 Dr.P.Chandrashekar 64935797 APMC/FMR/90645 MD Asst. Prof General Medicine
Asst. Professor & 24-01-

2024
Regular 4Y 1M

Surabhi IMS as Senior 
Resident from 01-01-2021 to 

08-01-2022
as Asst. Professor from 09-01-

2022 to 31-08-2023

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Professor from 24-01-2024 

to till Date

175 Dr. K.Sai Raghava Reddy 43069267 93183 MD Asst. Professor General Medicine
Asst. Professor  & 02-12-

2021
Regular 4Y 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Sr. 
Resident  from 02-11-2020 to 

01-12-2021
as Asst. Professor from 02-12-

2021 to till date

176 Dr.Srilatha Siripuram 45091479 TSMC/FMR/60663 MD Asst. Professor General Medicine
Asst. Professor & 24-01-

2025
Regular 1Y 6M

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Professor from 24-01-2025 to 

till Date

177 Dr.Pamulapati Shashidhar 57191863 APMC/FMR/82255 MD Asst. Professor General Medicine
Asst. Professor & 22-01-

2024
Regular 1Y 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Professor from 22-01-2024 to 

till date
 

178 Dr.Nitesh Sai 88307486 APMC/FMR/86871 MD Assistant Professor General Medicine
Assistant Professor & 03-07-

2025
Regular 2Y 8M

St.Stephen's Hospital as Senior 
Resident from 16-07-2020 to 

17-04-2021

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 01-08-2023 to 

02-07-2025
as Assistant Professor from 

03-07-2025 to till Date

179 Dr. Kotha Jyothsna Prriya 76639382 TSMC/FMR/09123 DNB Assistant Professor General Medicine
Assistant Professor & 26-07-

2025
Regular 1Y 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 19-01-2024 to 

25-06-2025
as Asst. Professor from 26-06-

2025 to till Date

180 Dr. S.Bharath 37690627 TSMC/FMR/08207 DNB Senior Resident General Medicine
Senior Resident & 12-02-

2024
Regular 1Y 4M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 12-02-2024 to 

till Date

181 Dr. Takur Abjith Sigh 92011239 APMC/FMR/82867 DNB Senior Resident General Medicine
Senior Resident & 10-01-

2024
Regular 1Y 6M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 10-01-2024 to 

till Date

182 Dr.Rapolu Vishweshwar 08233649 TSMC/FMR/12362 MD Senior Resident General Medicine
Senior Resident &03-03-

2025
Regular 4M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 03-03-2024 to 

till Date



183 Dr.Rishab Tiwari 91241927 TSMC/FMR/12632 MD Senior Resident General Medicine
Senior Resident & 06-05-

2025
Regular 2M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 06-05-2025 to 

till Date

184 Dr. Vatti Praneeth Reddy 51877695 TSMC/FMR/03111 MD Senior Resident General Medicine
Senior Resident & 15-03-

2025
Regular 4M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 15-03-2025 to 

till Date

185 Dr.Baswa Bhargav Sai 98769177 APMC/FMR/110474 MD Senior Resident General Medicine
Senior Resident & 06-05-

2025
Regular 2M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 06-05-2025 to 

till Date

186 Dr.Ganta Rajesh 95534703 TSMC/FMR/00389 MD Senior Resident General Medicine
Senior Resident & 01-06-

2023
Regular 3Y 1M

MGM as Senior Resident from 
28-10-2020 to 31-10-2021
RVMIMS & RC as Senior 

Resident from 01-06-2023 to 
till Date

187 Dr.Satla Rakesh Goud 86627104 APMC/FMR/80951 MD Senior Resident General Medicine
Senior Resident & 10-01-

2024
Regular 1Y 6M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 10-01-2024 to 

till Date

188 Dr.Sibinath Veda Vyas 39724515 TSMC/FMR/13668 MD Senior Resident General Medicine
Senior Resident & 07-04-

2025
Regular 3M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 07-04-2025 to 

till Date

189 TAMMI REDDY VINDHYA 33365290 TSMC/FMR/16570 MBBS Junior Resident General Medicine
Junior Resident &22-10-

2022
Regular 2Y 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 22-10-2022 to 

Till Date

190 Yeravelli Ravali 98762760 TSMC/FMR/13641 MBBS Junior Resident General Medicine
Junior Resident & 22-10-

2022
Regular 2Y 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 22-10-2022 to 

Till Date

191 Kallapalli Prem Raj 08928792 TSMC/FMR/04687 MBBS Junior Resident General Medicine
Junior Resident & 12-10-

2022
Regular 2Y 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 12-10-2022 to 

Till Date

192 KANDARABOINA MANIKUMAR 55862133 TSMC/FMR/17666 MBBS Junior Resident General Medicine
Junior Resident & 08-11-

2022
Regular 2Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 08-11-2022 to 

Till Date

193 PASIKA SAI BHARGAV REDDY 04830434 TSMC/FMR/16420 MBBS Junior Resident General Medicine
Junior Resident & 08-11-

2022
Regular 2Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 08-11-2022 to 

Till Date

194 Sura Sahithi 50673051 TSMC/FMR/1214 MBBS Junior Resident General Medicine
Junior Resident & 01-09-

2023
Regular 1Y 10M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 01-09-2023 to 

Till Date

195 Pagadala Yashaswi 68501917 TSMC/FMR/15834 MBBS Junior Resident General Medicine
Junior Resident & 02-10-

2023
Regular 1Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 02-10-2023 to 

Till Date

196 Sree Rashmika Reddy Adupala 92028419 TSMC/FMR/16711 MBBS Junior Resident General Medicine
Junior Resident & 07-10-

2023
Regular 1Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 07-10-2023 to 

Till Date

197 RATHOD SOWJANYA 40718744 TSMC/FMR/26001 MBBS Junior Resident General Medicine
Junior Resident & 21-08-

2023
Regular 2Y

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 21-08-2023 to 

Till Date

198 Parshi Bhavana 10172305 TSMC/FMR/21117 MBBS Junior Resident General Medicine
Junior Resident & 08-10-

2023
Regular 1Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 08-10-2023 to 

Till Date

199 BOINI SRAVANKUMAR 41577205 TSMC/FMR/32755 MBBS Junior Resident General Medicine
Junior Resident & 25-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 25-02-2025 to 

Till Date

200 Gandra Ateeth 41091386 TSMC/FMR/34280 MBBS Junior Resident General Medicine
Junior Resident & 24-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 24-02-2025 to 

Till Date

201 Seri Sai Keerthana 55810618 TSMC/FMR/30543 MBBS Junior Resident General Medicine
Junior Resident & 24-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 24-02-2025 to 

Till Date



202 Samreen Begum 36799991 TSMC/FMR/28875 MBBS Junior Resident General Medicine
Junior Resident & 25-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 25-02-2025 to 

Till Date

203 Boddu Ashok Kumar 08314441 TSMC/FMR/79960 MBBS Junior Resident General Medicine
Junior Resident & 19-03-

2025
Regular 4M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 19-03-2025 to 

Till Date

204 Dr. Vamshi Krishna K. 64986216 42270 MD Professor &HOD Paediatrics
Professor &HOD & 29-04-

2020
Regular 18Y

Kamineni IMS as Assoc. Prof. 
from 01-03-2014 to 06-07-2017
Kamineni IMS as Assoc. Prof. 

from 07-07-2017 to 28-04-2020

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
& HOD 29-04-2020 to Till 

Date

205 Dr. Arif Aziz Nathani 84832521 58953 MD Professor Paediatrics Professor & 01-09-2020 Regular 25Y
VRK Womens MC as Professor 

01-12-2014 to 30-10-2019
Ayan IMS as Professor from 01-

11-2019 to 31-07-2020

RVMIMS & RC as 
Professor & 01-09-2020 to 

Till Date

206 Dr. P.R. Rajender 11362 MD Professor Paediatrics
as Assoc Prof 15-09-2016 as

Professor.31-01-2020
Regular 20Y

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc Prof 
15-09-2016 to 30-01-2020

as Professor.31-01-2020 to Till 
Date

207 Dr. Arshad Hussain 80063079 62368 MD Professor Paediatrics

Assoc. Prof. & 
as  Asst. Prof 18-08-2018
as Assoc Prof.25-09-2019
as Professor 26-09-2024

Regular 9Y 10M
Deccan MS as Asst. Prof. from 

07-09-2015 to 31-07-2018

RVMIMS & RC as  Asst. 
Prof 18-08-2018 to 24-09-

2019
as Assoc Prof. 25-09-2019 to 

25-09-2024
as Prof 26-09-2024 to till 

Date

208 Dr. P. Anand 45241729 61661 MD Professor Paediatrics

Asst.Prof. & 
as Senior Resident 29-04-

2016
as  Asst. Prof 05-10-2017 to 

08-10-2021
as Assoc. Prof 09-10-2021 

to07-10-2024
as Professor 08-10-2024 to 

till date

Regular 9Y 10M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident 29-04-2016 as  Asst. 

Prof 05-10-2017 to 08-10-
2021

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Prof from 09-10-2021 to 07-

10-2024
as Professsor from 08-10-

2024 to till Date

209 Dr.Nakka Mallesh 43871817 HMC12107 MD Assoc. Professor Paediatrics Assoc. Prof & 01-02-2025 Regular 7Y

PMRIMS as Asst. Prof from 
15-06-2019 to 15-03-2022

Assoc Prof from 16-03-2022 to 
31-01-2025

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Prof from 01-02-2025 to till 

Date

210 Dr. I. Lingamurthy 70129390 74890 MD Assoc. Professor Paediatrics Assoc. Prof & 16-12-2024 Regular 5Y 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof 
from 01-12-2020 to 15-12-

2024
as Assoc. Prof. from 16-12-

2024 to till Date

211 Dr. P. Gouthami 73131865 76766 DNB Assoc. Prof. Paediatrics

Asst.Prof. & 
as Senior Resident 20-05-

2017
as  Asst. Prof 06-06-2019 to 

10-12-2019
as Asst. Prof. from  25-02-

2021 to 25-08-2024
as Assoc. Prof from 26-08-

2024

Regular 7Y

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident 20-05-2017

as  Asst. Prof 06-06-2019 to 10-
12-2019

as Asst. Prof. from  25-02-
2021 to 25-08-2024

as Assoc. Prof. from 26-08-
2024 to till Date

212 Dr. Poreddy Mahesh Kumar 61923893 APMC/FMR/93129 MD Asst. Professor Paediatrics Asst. Prof  & 30-01-2024 Regular 1Y 6M

Govt. Medical Clg as Senior 
Resident from 13-08-2020 to 

31-08-2021

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Prof from 30-01-2024 to till 

Date

213 Dr. Vemula Nikil Bharath 24885954 APMC/FMR/82890 MD Asst. Professor Paediatrics
Asst. Professor & 17-06-

2025
Regular 1Y 1M

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof 
from 17-06-2025



214 Dr. Paka Rohit 83418973 TSMC/FMR/ 03573 MD Asst. Prof Paediatrics
Asst. Professor & 23-01-

2024
Regular 2Y 6M

Prathima Ims as Senior 
Resident from 01-08-2022 to 

31-07-2023

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Prof from 23-01-2024 to till 

Date

215 Dr. Kancharla Swathi 42756060 TSMC/FMR/00998 DNB Asst. Prof. Paediatrics
Asst. Professor & 28-05-

2025
Regular 1Y 5M

Srinivas IMS as Senior 
Resident from 06-07-2021 to 

10-11-2022

RMIMS & Rc as Asst. Prof. 
from 28-05-2025 to till Date

216 Dr. Shiva Koti Vasu 00544507 TSMC/FMR/05011 DNB Asst. Prof Paediatrics
Asst. Professor & 07-09-

2022
Regular 2Y 4M

Hinduhridayasamrat as Senior 
Resident from 01-01-2022 to 

31-07-2022
RVMIMS & RC as Senior 

Resident From 07-09-2022 to 
22-12-2023

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Prof from 23-12-2023 to till 

Date

217 Dr. Shruthi Srirampur 42873515 APMC/FMR/81736 DNB Senior Resident Paediatrics
Senior Resident & 10-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 10-02-2025 to 

till Date

218 Dr. Rami Ragi Rajan 14876353 TSMC/FMR/08591 MD Senior Resident Paediatrics
Senior Resident & 18-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMS & Rc as Senior 
Resident from 18-06-2025 to 

till Date

219 Dr. Alluguvelli Suresh Reddy 23288035 TSMC/FMR/08811 MD Senior Resident Paediatrics
Senior Resident & 07-06-

2023
Regular 2Y

RVMIMs & RC as Senior 
Resident from 07-06-2023 to 

till Date

220 Dr. Ch. Rajashekar 32198953 APMc/FMR/93173 DNB Senior Resident Paediatrics
Senior Resident & 01-06-

2023
Regular 2Y

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 01-06-2023 to 

till Date 

221 Dr. Chelpuri Sowmini 95121879 TSMC/FMR/13126 MD Senior Resident Paediatrics
Senior Resident & 11-04-

2025
Regular 3M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 11-04-2025 to 

till Date

222 Dr. R. Venkat Chanakya 32292859 APMC/FMR/80889 MD Senior Resident Paediatrics
Senior Resident & 03-07-

2023
Regular 2Y

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 03-07-2023 to 

till Date

223 THALLA PRATHYUSHA GOUD 40849249 TSMC/FMR/16607 MBBS Junior Resident Paediatrics
Junior Resident & 07-11-

2022
Regular 2Y 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 07-11-2022 to 

Till Date

224 Vinnakota Sai Jahnavi 04024244 TSMC/FMR/10423 MBBS Junior Resident Paediatrics
Junior Resident & 08-11-

2022
Regular 2Y 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 08-11-2022 to 

Till Date

225 SEELAM KEERTHI REDDY 73608320 TSMC/FMR/12453 MBBS Junior Resident Paediatrics
Junior Resident & 10-11-

2022
Regular 2Y 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 10-11-2022 to 

Till Date

226 Chidugulla Rohan 29355198 TSMC/FMR/19485 MBBS Junior Resident Paediatrics
Junior Resident & 25-09-

2023
Regular 1Y 10M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 25-09-2023 to 

Till Date

227 Vootla Saicharan 29321738 TSMC/FMR/19634 MBBS Junior Resident Paediatrics
Junior Resident & 11-10-

2023
Regular 1Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 11-10-2023 to 

Till Date

228 P Laxmi 56640250 TSMC/FMR/20684 MBBS Junior Resident Paediatrics
Junior Resident & 13-10-

2023
Regular 1Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 13-10-2023 to 

Till Date

229 Madoori Chaithanya 42992165 TSMC/EMR/26701 MBBS Junior Resident Paediatrics
Junior Resident & 26-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 26-02-2025 to 

Till Date

230 METHUKU KIRANMAI 12788439 TSMC/FMR/22563 MBBS Junior Resident Paediatrics
Junior Resident & 24-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 24-02-2025 to 

Till Date

231 Siddam Pranay 64922405 TSMC/FMR/24814 MBBS Junior Resident Paediatrics
Junior Resident & 21-01-

2025
Regular 6M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 21-01-2025 to 

Till Date



232 Dr. Sunanda S. 94069996 12937 MD Professor  & HOD Respiratory Medicine
Professor  & HOD 07-08-

2019
Regular 14Y 2M

Chalmeda AMC, Professor 
from 01-07-2008 to 30-04-

2013, 
RVMIMS & RC as Professor  

& HOD 07-08-2019 to till 
Date

233 Dr. Swetha K. 16819205 58427 MD Professor Respiratory Medicine
Professor & 

as Assoc. Prof 07-11-2016
as Professor 31-11-2019

Regular 13Y 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Prof from 07-11-2016 to 30-11-

2019
as Professor  from 31-11-2019 

to Till Date

234 Dr. Kishore 75967644 3069 MD  Professor. Respiratory Medicine  Professor & 01-02-2025 Regular 5Y 5M

CAIMS, KNE as Asst. Prof 
from 01-08-2016 to 31-07-

2020. as Assoc Prof. from 01-
08-2020 to 07-09-2020. 

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Prof. & 01-02-2021 to 31-01-

2025

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 01-02-2025 to till Date

235 Dr. M. Ravindra Chary 08952130 71774 MD Assoc. Prof Respiratory Medicine Assoc.Prof. & 03-02-2025 Regular 7Y 5M

JIPMER as Senior Resident 
from 16-05-2017 to 15-08-

2020. 
RVMIMS & RC as Asst.Prof. 
& 03-02-2021 to 02-02-2025

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Prof from 03-02-2025 to till 

date

236 Dr. Nagendra Babu 62886912 69394 MD Asst. PRofessor Respiratory Medicine Asst. Prof.& 10-04-2024 Regular 4Y 6M
RVMIMS & RC as Sr. 

Resident from 07-12-2020 to 
09-04-2024

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Prof. from 10-04-2024 to till 

Date

237 Dr. Induri Balamamatha Reddy 38520408 TSMC/FMR/07618 MD Asst. Professor Respiratory Medicine Asst. Prof & 19-10-2024 Regular 1Y 11M
CAIMS as Senior Resident 
from 01-08-2023 to 16-10-

2024

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Prof. from 19-10-2024 to till 

Date

238 Dr.V.Akhila 33033599 TSMC/FMR/03227 MD Asst. PRofessor Respiratory Medicine Asst. Prof. & 01-09-2024 Regular 2Y 10M

Govt. Medical Clg, Nalgonda 
as Senior Resident From 05-11-

2021 to 04-11-2022
RVMIMS & RC as Senior 

Resident from 12-07-2023 to 
31-08-2024

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Professor from 01-09-2024 

to till Date

239 Dr.Mashetty Mukesh Kumar 83595416 TSMC/FMR/02657 MD Senior Resident Respiratory Medicine
Senior Resident & 01-02-

2025
Regular 3M

Mamatha Medical Clg as 
Senior Resident from 05-09-

2022 to 04-09-2023
RVMIMS & RC as Senior 

Resident from 01-02-2025 to 
till Date

240 Dr.Rayannagari Rishitha 68708932 TSMC/FMR/13561 MD Senior Resident Respiratory Medicine
Senior Resident & 11-04-

2025
Regular 1Y 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 11-04-2025 to 

till Date

241 EDULAPURAM CHANDANA 54680589 TSMC/FMR/15674 MBBS Junior Resident Respiratory Medicine
Junior Resident & 02-12-

2022
Regular 2Y 7M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 02-12-2022 to 

Till Date

242 Gollagopu Archana 57003958 TSMC/FMR/08902 MBBS Junior Resident Respiratory Medicine
Junior Resident & 26-10-

2022
Regular 2Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 26-10-2022 to 

Till Date

243 Meghana Sarode 57104198 TSMC/FMR/17870 MBBS Junior Resident Respiratory Medicine
Junior Resident & 26-09-

2023
Regular 1Y 10M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 26-09-2023 to 

Till Date

244 D.Tarun Sai Kumar 22263885 TSMC/FMR/22678 MBBS Junior Resident Respiratory Medicine
Junior Resident & 08-10-

2023
Regular 1Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 08-10-2023 to 

Till Date

245 Mooram Reddy Greeshma Reddy 76328724 TSMC/FMR/22431 MBBS Junior Resident Respiratory Medicine
Junior Resident & 25-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 25-02-2025 to 

Till Date



246 Sneha Narapasetty 94177453 TSMC/FMR/36016 MBBS Junior Resident Respiratory Medicine
Junior Resident & 20-03-

2025
Regular 4M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 20-03-2025 to 

Till Date

247 Dr. Ashok Matety 60270393 14443 MD Professor & HOD Dermatology
Professor & HOD & 04-08-

2020
Regular 26Y 5M

 CH(CC) as Professor from 01-
11-2013 to 31-01-2016, 

KIMS as Professor from 19-01-
2017 to 31-07-2020,  

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
& HOD & 04-08-2020

248 Dr. D. Hema 64056400 44933 MD Professor Dermatology

Assoc. Prof. & 
as Asst. Prof. 26-07-2018
as Assoc. Prof.25-09-2019
as Professor 26-09-2023

Regular 10Y 2M

 Prathima IMS as Asst. Prof 
from 01-06-2007 to 31-08-

2010, 
RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof. 
26-07-2018 to 24-09-2019 as 
Assoc. Prof.25-09-2019 to 25-

09-2023

RVMIMS & Rc as Professor 
from 26-09-2023 to till Date

249 Dr. Sumithra B. 37403051 10999 MD Professor Dermatology
Assoc. Prof. & 06-02-2020

Professor & 03-08-2024
Regular 13Y 4M

 Kakatiya Mc, Asst. Prof. from 
04-09-2008 to 31-08-2016, 
RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 

Prof. from 06-02-2020 to 02-
08-2024

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 03-08-2024 to till Date

250 Dr.Venkat Raj Gopal 60830825 HMC13063 MD Professor Dermatology Professor & 30-01-2025 Regular 7Y 4M

PMRIMS As Asst. Professor 
from 20-06-2019 to 20-03-

2022

PMRIMS as Assoc. Prof 
from 21-03-2022 to 29-01-

2025
RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 

Prof. from 30-01-2025 to 23-
03-2025

RVMIMS & RC as 
Professor from 24-03-2025 

to till Date

251 Bandaru Haritha 44817914 APMC/FMR/7579 MD Assoc. Professor Dermatology Assoc. Prof & 13-07-2024 Regular 5Y 10M

Dr.Patnam As Asst. Prof. from 
04-11-2019 to 05-02-2022

SVSMC as Asst. Prof from 01-
02-2023 to 02-02-2024

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Prof from 13-07-2024 to till 

Date

252 Poduturi Rukmini Reddy 41919294 69226 MD Assoc. Professor Dermatology Assoc. Prof & 10-09-2018 Regular 6Y 10M
RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof. 

from 11-09-2020 to 11-09-
2024

RVMIMS & Rc as Assoc. 
Prof. From 10-09-2018 to till 

Date

253 M.Bhagya Sree 24299626 TSMC/FMR/22966 MD Asst. PRofessor Dermatology
Asst. Professor & 01-10-

2022
Regular 4Y 10M

Dr.CDSIMER as Asst. Prof 
from 01-04-2022 to 25-06-

2022
RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof 
from 01-10-2022 to till Date

254 Rajprateepa 73233641 APMC/FMR/74512 MD Asst. Professor Dermatology
Asst. Professor & 16-09-

2021
Regular 5Y 5M

Govt. Medical Clg as Senior 
Resident from 14-07-2020 to 

09-02-2021 
Govt. Medical Clg As Asst. 

Prof. from 10-02-2021 to 15-
09-2021

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Prof. from 16-09-2021 to till 

Date

255 Dr. M. Suneeth 08468027 91431 MD Sr. Resident Dermatology Sr. Resident & 08-01-2021 Regular 2Y 9M
RVMIMS & RC as Sr. 

Resident  from 08-01-2021 to 
till date

256 Dr.Koneru Siri 92891821 TSMC/FMR/08987 MD Sr. Resident Dermatology
Senior Resident & 22-08-

2023
Regular 1Y 11M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 22-08-2023 to 

till Date

257 Dr. B. Sreeja 50237915 TSMC/FMR/09456 MD Sr. Resident Dermatology
Senior Resident & 12-04-

2025
Regular 3M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 12-04-2025 to 

Till Date

258 Veeraboina Bhavana 61790125 TSMC/FMR/16554 MBBS Junior Resident Dermatology
Junior Resident & 26-10-

2022
Regular 2Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 26-10-2022 to 

Till Date



259 Poornima Bukke 11956748 TSMC/FMR/16388 MBBS Junior Resident Dermatology
Junior Resident & 12-10-

2022
Regular 2Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 12-10-2022 to 

Till Date

260 Paka Pallavi 48465210 TSMC/FMR/1856 MBBS Junior Resident Dermatology
Junior Resident & 27-09-

2023
Regular 2Y

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 27-09-2023 to 

Till Date

261 Thummuru Lakshmi Hanish Kumar 29798192 TSMC/FMR/16571 MBBS Junior Resident Dermatology
Junior Resident & 21-08-

2023
Regular 2Y

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 21-08-2023 to 

Till Date

262 ABHIGYNA RUPLA 84572605 TSMC/FMR/23082 MBBS Junior Resident Dermatology
Junior Resident & 24-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 24-02-2025 to 

Till Date

263 BALIREDDY CHANDRIKA 74692751 APMC/FMR/127157 MBBS Junior Resident Dermatology
Junior Resident & 03-03-

2025
Regular 4M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 03-03-2025 to 

Till Date

264 Dr. P. Manmohan Raju 98695064 51906 MD Professor Psychiatry

Professor & 
as Asst. Prof. 29-04-2016
as Assoc. Prof.19-07-2018
as Professor 13-09-2021

Regular 14Y 5M

RVMIMS & RC  
as Asst. Prof. 29-04-2016 to 18-

07-2018
as Assoc. Prof.19-07-2018 to 

13-09-2021
as Professor 14-09-2021 to till 

date

265 Dr.Gorre Jagadeesh 17881145 59163 MD Professor Psychiatry Professor & 13-02-2025 Regular 8Y 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof. 
from 18-11-2016 to 30-05-

2018
Dr.Patnam IMS as Asst. Prof. 

from 22-07-2019 to 31-01-
2022

Dr.Patnam IMS As Assoc. 
Prof from 01-02-2022 to 04-

02-2025 

RVMIMS & RC as 
Professor from 13-02-2025 

to till Date

266 Dr. J. Sharanya 42686177 79905 MD Assoc.Prof. Psychiatry

Asst.Prof. & 
as Senior Resident 17-09-

2018
as Asst. Prof.20-09-2019 to 

20-09-2023, 
As Assoc Prof from 21-09-

2023 to till date

Regular 6Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC 
as Senior Resident 17-09-2018 

to 19-09-2019
as Asst. Prof.20-09-2019 to 20-

09-2023

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Prof. from 21-09-2023 to till 

date

267 Dr.Rishiraj Mohammad 36046791 APMC/FMR/86939 MD Asst. Prof Psychiatry Asst. Prof & 02-02-2023 Regular 4Y 5M

Osmania General Hospital as 
Senior Resident from 03-08-

2020 to 18-10-2021
IMH as Senior Resident from 

20-01-2022 to 19-01-2023

RVMIMS & Rcas Asst. Prof. 
from 02-02-2023 to till Date

268 Dr.G.Varsha 12850954 TSMC/FMR/01236 MD Senior Resident Psychiatry
Senior Resident & 11-04-

2025
Regular 3M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 11-04-2025 to 

till Date

269 Dr. Sohni Goli 43662344 APMC/FMr/76641 MD Senior Resident Psychiatry
Senior Resident & 22-07-

2025
Regular

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 22-07-2025 to 

till Date

270 Kasapa Kalyan 46823505 TSMC/FMR/10916 MBBS Junior Resident Psychiatry
Junior Resident & 10-11-

2022
Regular 2Y 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 10-11-2022 to 

Till Date

271 Pandi Mahendra Shekar 85079027 TSMC/FMR/12039 MBBS Junior Resident Psychiatry
Junior Resident & 02-12-

2022
Regular 2Y 7M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 02-12-2022 to 

Till Date

272 Gutala Ramya 04317310 TSMC/FMR/24986 MBBS Junior Resident Psychiatry
Junior Resident & 14-10-

2023
Regular 1Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 14-10-2023 to 

Till Date

273 Cheruvukommu Vaishnavi 72601468 TSMC/FMR/23693 MBBS Junior Resident Psychiatry
Junior Resident & 18-10-

2023
Regular 1Y 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 18-10-2023 to 

Till Date



274 Sumaiyya Khatoon 68359103 TSMC/FMR/20842 MBBS Junior Resident Psychiatry
Junior Resident & 24-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 24-02-2025 to 

Till Date

275 Padakula Raghini 51636424 TSMC/FMR/30433 MBBS Junior Resident Psychiatry
Junior Resident & 24-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 24-02-2025 to 

Till Date

276 Dr. Shiva Kumar K. 21155262 13454 MS Professor & HOD General Surgery
Professor & HOD & 01-01-

2019
Regular 29Y 4M

KIMS Anantpur as Professor 
from 01-04-2014 to 11-01-

2017
SVS MC as Professor from 04-

07-2017 to 07-11-2019 
RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
& HOD from 11-11-2019 to 

till date

277 Dr. M. Ramulu 73150294 11840 MS Professor General  Surgery Professor & 03-08-2018 Regular 30Y 8M

GMC, HYD as Professor from 
01-08-2016 to 31-05-2018

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 03-08-2018 to till date

278 Dr. K. Ramu 03732269 48258 MS Professor General  Surgery
Professor & 

as Assoc Prof 18-09-2016
as Professor 30-09-2019

Regular 14Y 6M

RVMIMS & RC  
as Assoc Prof 18-09-2016 to 

29-09-2019
as Professor 30-09-2019 to till 

date

279 Dr. Kilambi Srinivas 37490660 HMC10648 MS Professor General  Surgery Professor & 01-09-2021 Regular 12Y 7M
Deccan CMS as Professor 

from 01-03-200 to 03-11-2000
RVMIMS & RC as Professor 

& 01-09-2021

280 Dr. M. Bala Vikas Kumar 18783041 49504 MS  Prof. General  Surgery

Assoc. Prof. & 
as Asst. Prof - 14-12-2020
as Assoc. Prof- 18-12-2020 

as Professor 08-01-2024 

Regular 9Y 

Shadan IMS as Asst. Prof from 
01-01-2011 to 30-06-2016

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof 
from 14-12-2020 to 17-12-

2020
as Assoc. Prof. from 18-12-
2020 to 07-01-2024 & as 

Professor from 08-01-2024 to 
Till Date

281 Dr. T. Suresh babu 80156146 61704 MS Prof. General  Surgery

Assoc. Prof. & 
as Asst. Prof - 01-11-2016
as Assoc. Prof- 18-11-2020 

as Professor 19-11-2023

Regular 10Y 2M

RVMIMS & RC 
as Asst. Prof  from 01-11-2016 

to 17-11-2020
as Assoc. Prof from 18-11-
2020 to as 18-11-2023 as 

Professor from 19-11-2023 till 
date

282 Dr. V. Venkateshwar Reddy 84033828 11347 MS  Prof. General  Surgery
Assoc. Prof. & 

01-02-2021 as Professor 23-
12-2024

Regular 10Y 8M

Dr.Patnam IMS as Asst. Prof. 
from 06-11-2017 to 08-09-

2020 as Assoc. Prof from 09-
09-2020 to 31-01-2021

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Prof. & 

01-02-2021 to 22-12-2024 as 
Professor from 23-12-2024 to 

Till Date

283 Dr. T. Srinivas 54388102 11165 MS Prof. General  Surgery

as Asst. Prof. 27-08-2016 to 
05-05-2021

as Assoc. Prof. & 06-05-
2021 as Professor 07-05-

2024

Regular 9Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC as Asst.Prof. 
from  27-08-2016 to 27-08-

2016 as Assoc Prof from 06-05-
2021 to 06-05-2024 as 

Professor from 07-05-2024 to 
till Date



284 Dr. Siva Sankar 42595806 19769 MS Prof. General  Surgery

Asst.Prof. & 
as Senior Resident 29-04-

2016
as Asst.Prof.29-04-2017 as 
Assoc Prof 18-12-2021 as 

Professor 17-03-2025

Regular 9Y 2M

RVMIMS & RC
as Senior Resident  from 29-04-

2016 to 28-04-2017
as Asst.Prof. from 29-04-2017 

to 17-12-2021 as Asso Prof 
from 18-12-2021 to 17-03-

2025 as Professor from 18-03-
2025 to till Date

285 Dr. V. Lavya Kumar 73890554 62538 MS Prof. General  Surgery
Asst.Prof. & 22-02-2020
Asso Prof & 18-12-2021
Professor & 18-03-2025

Regular 7Y 8M

SMC as Asst. Prof from 26-05-
2016 to RVMIMS & RC as 

Asst.Prof from 27-08-2018 to 
17-12-2021 as Assoc Prof 
from 18-12-2021 to 17-03-

2025 as Professor from 18-03-
2025 to Till Date

286 Guguloth Mothilal 80714668 48915 MS Professor General  Surgery
As professor from 04-07-

2025
Regular 10Y 7M

Mamatha Medical Clg as 
Assistant Professor from 01-12-

2008 to 30-11-2013 as 
Associate Professor from 01-

12-2013 to 31-08-2016 

Chelmeda Ananda Rao IMS 
as Associate Professor from 
01-3-2017 to 25-06-2019 as 
Professor from 26-06-2019 

to 10-02-2020

RVMIMS & RC as 
Professor from 04-07-2025 

to Till Date

287 Dr. Vamshi Krishna Gundla 83313664 78731 MS Assoc. Prof. General  Surgery
Asst. Prof. & 01-10-2020
Assoc Prof & 05-12-2022

Regular 6Y 7M

MMC as Asst. Prof. from 11-
02-2013 to 08-12-2014

RVMIMS & RC as Asst.Prof. 
from 01-10-2020 to 04-12-

2022 as Assoc Prof feom 05-
12-2022 to Till Date

288 Dr. A. Lingam 44667477 43585 MS Assoc. Prof. General  Surgery

Asst.Prof. & 
as Senior Resident 28-04-

2016
as Asst.Prof-27-07-2018 as 

Assoc Prof 21-01-2023

Regular 9Y 4M

 RVMIMS & RC 
as Senior Resident from 28-04-

2016 to 26-07-2018
as Asst.Prof from 27-07-2018 

to 20-01-2023 as Assoc 
Professor from 21-01-2023 till 

date

289 Dr. M. Nachagiri 54829751 49864 MS Assoc. Prof. General  Surgery

Asst.Prof. & 
as Senior Resident 01-10-

2016
as Asst.Prof-26-07-2018

as Assoc Prof & 28-07-2022

Regular 8Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC  
as Senior Resident from 01-10-

2016 to 25-07-2018
as Asst.Prof from 26-07-2018 

to 27-07-2022 as Assoc 
Professor from 28-07-2022  till 

date

290 Dr. Mahender M 12745053 48367 MS Asst.Prof. General  Surgery Asst.Prof. & 13-12-2021 Regular 4Y
RVMIMS & RC as Asst.Prof. 

& 13-12-2021 to Till Date

291 Dr. Kotha Prem Kishore 18452448 TSMC/FMR/04005 MS Asst.Prof. General  Surgery Asst. Prof. & 12-03-2022 Regular 3Y 5M
RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof. 

from 12-03-2022 to till date

292 Dr. K. V. Mounika 51067026 96316 DNB Asst Professor General  Surgery Asst. Prof & 22-01-2024 Regular 3Y 10M

RVMIMS & RC as Sr. 
Resident from 07-12-2020 to 

29-04-2023 as Assist Prof  
from 22-01-2024 to till date

293 Dr. Ranjeeth Kumar Kota 65253504 100891 MS Asst Professor General  Surgery Assist Prof & 03-01-2024 Regular 4Y 7M

RVMIMS & RC as Sr. 
Resident from 14-12-2020 to 

02-01-2024 as Assist Prof 
From 03-01-2024 to till date

294 Dr. E Muni Sahith 93742255 APMC/FMR/95628 MS Asst Professor General  Surgery Assist Prof & 05-03-2024 Regular 3Y 4M

RVMIMS & RC as Sr. 
Resident from 04-03-2022 to 

04-03-2024 as Assist Prof 
from 05-03-2024 to till date



295 Dr. Kandula Venkat 14383127 TSMC/FMR/09955 DNB Asst Professor General  Surgery Assist Prof & 12-09-2024 Regular 1Y 10M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 11-09-2023 to 
11-09-202 as Assist Prof from 

12-09-2024 to Till Date

296 Dr. Gadapaga Venkat 41900601 APMC/FMR/94110 DNB Asst Professor General  Surgery Assist Prof & 16-02-2024 Regular 2Y 10M

HBT MC & RN Cooper 
Hospital as Senior Resident 
From 18-08-2022 to 26-12-

2022 

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 15-02-2023 to 

15-02-2024 as Assist Prof 
from 16-02-2024 to Till Date

297 Dr. Chetaraju Ravi Kiran 87701796 TSMC/FMR/01193 DNB Asst Professor General  Surgery Assist Prof & 22-01-2024 Regular 2Y 7M

Brihan Mumbai as Senior 
Resident from 25-05-2021 to 

15-11-2021
Mahanagar Palika  as Senior 
Resident from 21-11-2022 to 

20-06-2023

RVMIMS & RC as Assist 
Prof from 22-01-2024 to Till 

Date

298 Dr. Vamshi Krishna Gone 80488589 TSMC/FMR/00940 DNB Asst Professor General  Surgery Assist Prof & 01-06-2024 Regular 2Y 1M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 01-06-2023 to 

01-06-2024 as Assist Prof 
from 02-06-2024 to Till Date

299 Dr. Pusarla Naga Sai Lakshmi 80488589 APMC/FMR/86972 MS Senior Resident General  Surgery
Senior Resident & 21-09-

2023
Regular 1Y 10M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 21-09-2023 to 

Till Date

300 Dr. Rodda Suma 89237389 TSMC/FMR/10046 MS Senior Resident General  Surgery
Senior Resident & 08-09-

2023
Regular 1Y 10M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 08-09-2023 to  

to Till Date

301 S. Preetham 84187377 TSMC/FMR/18415 MS Senior Resident General  Surgery
Senior Resident & 22-07-

2025
Regular

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 22-07-2025 to 

Till Date

302 Dr. P. Vinod Kumar 27462580 TSMC/FMR/14637 DNB Senior Resident General  Surgery
Senior Resident & 02-04-

2025
Regular 2M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 02-04-2025 to 

Till Date

303 Dr.Kodam Mounika 39548977 TSMC/FMR/05925 MS Senior Resident General  Surgery
Senior Resident & 21-06-

2025
Regular 1Y 1M

Prathima IMS as Senior 
Resdient from 01-09-2023 to 

31-08-2024

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 21-06-2025 to 

Till Date

304 Dr. Dasari Sridhar Yadav 32641070 TSMC/FMR/10022 MS Senior Resident General  Surgery
Senior Resident & 23-06-

2025
Regular 1M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 23-06-2025 to 

Till Date

305 Dr. Arvini Shiva Chandra Sai 17982372 TSMC/FMR/13167 MS Senior Resident General  Surgery
Senior Resident & 01-05-

2025
Regular 2M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 01-05-2025 to 

Till Date

306 Dr. Kakunooti Lakshmi Samanvitha 68809750 TSMC/FMR/14016 MS Senior Resident General  Surgery
Senior Resident & 29-04-

2025
Regular 3M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 29-04-2025 to 

Till Date

307 Dr. K. V. B. Lakshmi Priyanka 13323497 TSMC/FMR/09582 MS Senior Resident General  Surgery
Senior Resident & 11-04-

2025
Regular 3M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 11-04-2025 to 

Till Date

308 Karne Shravya 87551690 TSMC/FMR/18517 MBBS Junior Resident General  Surgery
Junior Resident & 12-10-

2022
Regular 2Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 12-10-2022 to 

Till Date

309 Adicherla Pruthvi Chaitanya 24642348 TSMC/FMR/16409 MBBS Junior Resident General  Surgery
Junior Resident & 09-11-

2022
Regular 2Y 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 09-11-2022 to 

Till Date

310 Vamaraju Jaganmohan Kousik 55248736 TSMC/FMR/10752 MBBS Junior Resident General  Surgery
Junior Resident & 26-10-

2022
Regular 2Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 26-10-2022 to 

Till Date

311 Arwa Mohd Vazeer 79437333 TSMC/FMR/10767 MBBS Junior Resident General  Surgery
Junior Resident & 08-11-

2022
Regular 2Y 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 08-11-2022 to 

Till Date



312 RAJABOINA VENKATESH 90272681 TSMC/FMR//22645 MBBS Junior Resident General  Surgery
Junior Resident & 30-08-

2023
Regular 2Y

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 30-08-2023 to 

Till Date

313 TANNERU PRAVALIKA 41562632 TSMC/FMR/16737 MBBS Junior Resident General  Surgery
Junior Resident & 14-10-

2023
Regular 1Y 2M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 14-10-2023 to 

Till Date

314 Neha Poosa 72590999 TSMC/FMR/21439 MBBS Junior Resident General  Surgery
Junior Resident & 07-10-

2023
Regular 1Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 07-10-2023 to 

Till Date

315 Pittala Lakshmi Prasanna 78889682 TSMC/FMR/10658 MBBS Junior Resident General  Surgery
Junior Resident & 11-10-

2023
Regular 1Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 11-10-2023 to 

Till Date

316 GUMUDALA VISHAL 17067885 TSMC/FMR/29271 MBBS Junior Resident General  Surgery
Junior Resident & 24-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 24-0-2025 to 

Till Date

317 Kommera Uday Kiran Reddy 77676309 TSMC/FMR/19005 MBBS Junior Resident General  Surgery
Junior Resident & 24-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 24-02-2025 to 

Till Date

318 Thouti Bhargav Kumar 72961792 TSMC FMR/12826 MBBS Junior Resident General  Surgery
Junior Resident & 28-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 28-02-2025 to 

Till Date

319 Dhanavath Sai Ashish 54649675 TSMC/FMR/24611 MBBS Junior Resident General  Surgery
Junior Resident & 06-03-

2025
Regular 4M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 06-03-2025 to 

Till Date

320 Dr. P. Vijaya Chander Reddy 28127386 10933 MS Professor & HOD Orthopaedics
Professor & HOD & 01-11-

2016
Regular 30Y 2M

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
& HOD from 01-11-2016 to 

till date

321 Dr. Col. V. P. Raman 78216884 10942 MS Professor Orthopaedics Professor & 01-11-2019 Regular

 Malla Reddy as Professor 
from 19-09-2014 to 11-07-
2019 RVMIMS & RC as 

Professor from 01-11-2019 to 
till date

322 Dr. K. Ashwin 65800211 51545 MS Professor Orthopaedics Professor & 27-07-2018 Regular 16Y

MRIMS as Professor from 02-
08-2016 to 26-07-2018

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 27-07-2018 to till date

323 Dr. S. Srinivas 3431001 33743 MS Professor Orthopaedics

Assoc. Prof. & 
as Asst. Prof. 08-04-2016
as Assoc. Prof.10-06-2020
As Professor 02-02-2024

Regular 9Y 

RVMIMS & RC 
as Asst. Prof. from 08-04-2016 

to 09-06-2020
as Assoc. Prof. from10-06-

2020 to 01-02-2024
as Professor from 02-02-2024

324 Dr.Aravind Gandra 13963880 68799 MS Professor Orthopaedics
As Assoc. Prof. 04-08-2022 
As Professor from 21-08-

2022
Regular 10Y

Nimra IMS as Assoc. Professor 
from 01-08-2019 to 30-07-

2022
RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 

Prof from 04-08-2022 to 20-08-
2022

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 21-08-2022 to till Date

325 Dr. K. Avinash 66581854 82600 MS Professor Orthopaedics
Asst.Prof. & 27-03-2018

as Assoc. Prof 29-03-2022
as Professor 29-03-2025

Regular 7Y 4M

GMC as Senior Resident from 
13-08-2016 to 31-1-2017 

RVMIMS & RC as Asst.Prof. 
from 27-03-2018 to 28-03-

2022
Associate Professor from 29-

03-2022 to  28-03-2025
As Professor from 29-03-2025



326 Dr. Bolgam Vijay Bhaskar 66371471 AMC20165 MS Assoc. Professor Orthopaedics
Assoc. Professor & 09-05-

2023
Regular 8Y

Prathima IMS as Assoc. Prof. 
from 12-02-2013 to 18-04-

2013
RVMIMS & RC As Assoc. 

Professor from 09-05-2023 to 
till Date

327 Dr. M. Karthik 72067836 75607 DNB Assoc. Professor Orthopaedics

Asst.Prof. & 
as Senior Resident 23-07-

2018
as Asst. Prof. 23-10-2019 as 

Assoc. Prof 24-10-2023

Regular 7Y

Govt. MC as Senior Resident 
from 16-08-2017 to 30-06-

2018
RVMIMS & RC as Senior 

Resident from 23-07-2018 to 
22-10-2019

 as Asst. Prof.  from 23-10-
2019 to 23-10-2023

as Assoc. Prof. from 24-10-
2023 to till Date

328 Dr.S.Vignesh 12982317 12-42822 DNB Assoc. Professor Orthopaedics Assoc. Prof & 27-03-2025 Regular 5Y 7M

CH(EC) Kolkata as Asst. From  
Jan, 2021 to SeP, 2022

MH, Sec, As Asst. Prof. from 
Oct, 2020 to Dec, 2024

MH, Sec as Assoc. Prof 
From Jan 2025 to Mar, 2025
RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 

Prof. from 27-03-2025 to till 
Date

329 Dr. S. Rajesh Kumar 56217824 31862 DNB Assoc. Professor Orthopaedics

Asst.Prof. & 
as Senior Resident. 22-04-

2016
as Asst. Prof 01-10-2019

as Assoc. Prof 02-10-2023

Regular 8Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident. from 22-04-2016 to 
30-09-2019 as Asst. Prof from 

01-10-2019 to 01-10-2023
Assoc. Prof from 02-10-2023 

to till Date

330 Dr. Raghava Aditya 26689298 68393 MS Asst. PRofessor Orthopaedics
Asst. Professor & 12-03-

2022
Regular 5Y 4M

RVMIMS & RC as Sr. 
Resident from 01-02-2020 to 

11-03-2022
As Asst. Prof from 12-03-2022 

to till Date

331 Dr. B. Vijayeshwar Reddy 07962597 69602 DNB Asst. Professor Orthopaedics
Asst. Professor & 09-03-

2023
Regular 5Y 11M

GMC, NZB as Senior Resident 
from 27-08-2015 to 08-03-

2016
RVMIMS & RC as Sr. 

Resident from 06-01-2020 to 
08-03-2023

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Professor from 09-03-2023 

to till Date

332 Dr. Gurram Anuragh 38518026 TSMC/FMR/09877 MS Asst. PRofessor Orthopaedics
Asst. Professor & 13-09-

2024
Regular 1Y 10M

Kakatiya Medical Clg as 
Senior Resident from 05-09-

2023 to 04-09-2024
RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof 
from 13-09-2024 to till Date

333 Dr. Veera Divya 05559250 01652 MS Asst. Professor Orthopaedics
Asst. Professor & 12-01-

2024
Regular 2Y 6M

Prathima Ims as Senior 
Resident from 01-08-2022 to 

31-10-2023

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Professor from 12-01-2024 

to till Date

334 Dr. Pooja Chauhan 19653640 66629 MS Asst. Professor Orthopaedics
Asst. Professor & 11-01-

2024
Regular 2Y 6M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 10-01-2023 to 

10-01-2024
as Asst. Professor from 11-01-

2024 to till Date



335 Dr. A. Sandeep Kumar 49144234 APMc/FMR/82549 MS Asst. Professor Orthopaedics Assist. Prof & 31-07-2025 Regular 4Y 5M

Gayathri Vidya Parisadh MC 
as Senior Resident from 11-12-

2020 to 25-06-2021  
Narayana MC as Senior 

Resident from 01-07-2021 to 
09-02-2022 as Assist. Prof 
from 10-02-2022 to 30-07-

2025

RVMIMS & RC as Assist. 
Prof from 31-07-2025 to Till 

Date

336 Dr. Shaik Mohammad Anjum 60022472 106391 MS Senior Resident Orthopaedics
Senior Resident & 01-02-

2024
Regular 1Y 4M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 01-02-2024 to 

till Date

337 Dr. Puskoor Tharun 14669780 89921 MS Senior Resident Orthopaedics
Senior Resident & 10-06-

2023
Regular 2Y 

RVMIMS & Rc as Senior 
Resident from 10-06-2023 to 

till Date

338 Dr.Allada Nagaraju 85926866 97758 MS Senior Resident Orthopaedics
Senior Resident & 07-09-

2023
Regular 1Y 10M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from  07-09-2023 to 

till Date

339 Dr.Vadlamani M S R Srinivas 07697804 APMC/FMR/90835 MS Senior Resident Orthopaedics
Senior Resident & 21-12-

2023
Regular 1Y 7M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from  21-12-2023 to 

till Date

340 Dr.Manoj Sai Kumar Peddakotla 66162548 TSMC/FMR/00212 MS Senior Resident Orthopaedics
Senior Resident & 24-01-

2025
Regular 6M

RVMIMS & RC asSenior 
Resident from  24-01-2025 to 

till Date

341 Dr.Ashok Sri Perambuduri 56341886 APMC/FMR/92471 MS Senior Resident Orthopaedics
Senior Resident & 12-07-

2023
Regular 2Y 

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from  12-07-2023 to 

till Date

342 Dr. K.Anil Kumar 27519756 APMC/FMR/81963 MS Asisstant Professor Orthopaedics
Senior Resident & 04-12-

2021
Regular 3Y 7M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from  04-12-2021 to 

till Date

343 Dr. Bussu Rajeev Reddy 76201538 TSMC/FMR/15153 MS Senior Resident Orthopaedics
Senior Resident & 02-04-

2025
Regular 3M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 02-04-2025 to 

Till Date

344 KAMMILI PHANI RAJA 87709067 APMC/FMR/113837 MBBS Junior Resident Orthopaedics
Junior Resident & 10-11-

2022
Regular 2Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 10-11-2022 to 

Till Date

345 Naga Siva G 44101838 TSMC/FMR/17530 MBBS Junior Resident Orthopaedics
Junior Resident & 11-10-

2022
Regular 2Y 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 11-10-2022 to 

Till Date

346 NIMMA MUVVA REDDY 35471441 TSMC/FMR/16998 MBBS Junior Resident Orthopaedics
Junior Resident & 08-11-

2022
Regular 2Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 08-11-2022 to 

Till Date

347 Sreekar Pynda 52886951 TSMC/FMR/26481 MBBS Junior Resident Orthopaedics
Junior Resident & 07-10-

2023
Regular 2Y 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 07-10-2023 to 

Till Date

348 Yerramsetty Pranay Krishna 16562006 TSMC/FMR/29700 MBBS Junior Resident Orthopaedics
Junior Resident & 27-09-

2023
Regular 1Y 10M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 27-09-2023 to 

Till Date

349 Madabalimi Narendra 94423274 TSMC/FMR/06104 MBBS Junior Resident Orthopaedics
Junior Resident & 08-10-

2023
Regular 1Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 08-10-2023 to 

Till Date

350 VEMULA HARISH 95985824 TSMC/FMR/29560 MBBS Junior Resident Orthopaedics
Junior Resident & 01-03-

2025
Regular 4M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 01-03-2025 to 

Till Date

351 Nakka Sukund Sai 75834053 TSMC/FMR/33049 MBBS Junior Resident Orthopaedics
Junior Resident & 24-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 24-02-2025 to 

Till Date

352 Vignesh Reddy Katam 51105969 TSMC/FMR/29884 MBBS Junior Resident Orthopaedics
Junior Resident & 24-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 24-02-2025 to 

Till Date



353 Dr. M. Ravi Kumar 18112040 11668 MS Professor & HOD Oto-Rhino-Laryngology
Professor & HOD & 12-01-

2020
Regular 18Y 4M

Gandhi Medical College as 
Assoc. Prof. 02-07-2013 to 31-08-

2016

MNR Medical College as 
Professor from 11-07-2019 to 

12-11-2019

RVMIMS & RC as 
Professor & HOD from  12-

01-2020 to Till Date

354 Dr. K. Ravikanth 92525499 49072 MS Professor Oto-Rhino-Laryngology

Assoc. Prof. & 
as Asst. Prof 07-04-2016

as Assoc. Prof.08-04-2020
as Professor 24-04-2023

Regular 9Y 3M

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof 
07-04-2016 to 07-04-2020

as Assoc. Prof. 08-04-2020 to 
23-04-2023

as Professor from 24-04-2023 
to till Date

355 Dr. Vamshi Krishna B. 34679727 58197 MS Professor Oto-Rhino-Laryngology
Assoc. Prof. & 

20-09-2020
Professor from 05-09-2022

Regular 10Y 4M
MNR Medical College as Assoc. 
Prof. from 02-12-2015 to 31-01-

2018

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Prof. from 20-09-2020 to 04-

09-2022 
as Professor from 05-09-

2022 to till Date

356 Dr. Sai Ram Thejas 03335732 91393 MS Assoc. Professor Oto-Rhino-Laryngology

RVMIMS & RC as Sr. 
Resident from 06-06-2019  to 

05-06-2020 as Asst. Prof. 
from 06-06-2020 to 05-06-

2024
as Assoc. Prof. from 06-06-

2024 to till Date

Regular 6Y 1M

RVMIMS & RC as Sr. 
Resident & 06-06-2019  to 05-
06-2020 as Asst. Prof. from 06-

06-2020 to 05-06-2024
as Assoc. Prof. from 06-06-

2024 to till Date

357 Dr. N. Prashanth 96610931 87999 MS Asst. Professor Oto-Rhino-Laryngology

as Sr. Resident from 04-03-
2022

as Asst. Prof from 05-03-
2023

Regular 3Y 4M

RVMIMS & RC as Sr. 
Resident & 04-03-2022 to 04-

03-2023
as Asst. Professor from 05-03-

2023 to till Date

358 Dr.Ponuru Pranay 66335580 00893 MS Asst. Professor Oto-Rhino-Laryngology
as Asst. Professor & 24-03-

2025
Regualar 1Y 10M

Bhaskara Medical Clg as 
Senior Resident from 04-09-

2023 to 13-02-2025
as Asst. Professor from 14-02-

2025 to 15-03-2025

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Professor from 24-03-2025 

to till Date

359 Dr. Abhinav Kumar Reddy 02324745 74871 MS Sr. Resident Oto-Rhino-Laryngology
RVMIMS & RC as Sr. 

Resident from 18-06-2020  to 
Till date

Regular 5Y 1M
RVMIMS & RC as Sr. 
Resident & 18-06-2020

360 Dr.Bathula Deepthi 43461893 105991 MS Sr. Resident Oto-Rhino-Laryngology
RVMIMS & RC as Senior 

Resident & 18-12-2023
Regular 1Y 7M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 18-12-2023 to 

till Date

361 Dr.Vemula Alekya 73638929 05797 MS Senior Resident Oto-Rhino-Laryngology
RVMIMS&RC as Senior 
Resident & 24-03-2025

Regular 4M
RVMIMS&RC as Senior 

Resident & 24-03-2025 to till 
Date

362 Dr.Sai Prateek 93499387 15877 MS Senior Resident Oto-Rhino-Laryngology
RVMIMS & RC as Senior 

Resident & 11-04-2025
Regular 3M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident & 11-04-2025 to till 

Date

363 B Gowthami 50408393 APMC/FMR/99862 MBBS Junior Resident Oto-Rhino-Laryngology
Junior Resident & 02-12-

2022
Regular 2Y 7M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 02-12-2022 to 

Till Date

364 Swati Kiran Kalbande 23844236 TSMC/FMR/16475 MBBS Junior Resident Oto-Rhino-Laryngology
Junior Resident & 10-11-

2022
Regular 2Y 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 10-11-2022 to 

Till Date

365 Vinoda 84274627 TSMC/FMR/18846 MBBS Junior Resident Oto-Rhino-Laryngology
Junior Resident & 11-10-

2023
Regular 2Y 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 11-10-2023 to 

Till Date

366 Male Sindhuja Reddy 93255341 TSMC/FMR/165197 MBBS Junior Resident Oto-Rhino-Laryngology
Junior Resident & 16-10-

2023
Regular 2Y 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 16-10-2023 to 

Till Date

367 Doodala Keerthana 77232905 TSMC/FMR/32211 MBBS Junior Resident Oto-Rhino-Laryngology
Junior Resident & 24-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 24-02-2025 to 

Till Date



368 Madira Krishna Asish Reddy 00829610 TSMC/FMR/30428 MBBS Junior Resident Oto-Rhino-Laryngology
Junior Resident & 06-03-

2025
Regular 4M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 06-03-2025 to 

Till Date

369 Dr. Murali Mohan 46026803 52678 MS Professor & HOD Ophthalmology Professor & 01-11-2019 Regular 14Y 2M
Kamineni IMS as Professor from 

01-10-2013 to 28-02-2014
RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 01-11-2019 to Till Date

370 Dr. Ch. Narsaiah 75105120 12905 MS Professor Ophthalmology

Assoc. Prof.
as Asst. Prof 11-12-2015

as Assoc. Prof 16-12-2019
as Professor 17-12-2022

Regular 9Y 6M

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof 
11-12-2015 to 15-12-2019

as Assoc. Prof 16-12-2019 to 
16-12-2022

as Professor from 17-12-2022 
to till Date

371 Dr. P. Suresh Kumar 73704294 10990 MS Professor Ophthalmology
RVMIMS & RC as Prof. 

from 30-04-2021 to Till Date
Regular 29Y 3M

RVMIMS & RC as Prof. from 
30-04-2021 to Till Date

372 Dr.T.Swetha 95178211 66864 MS Professor Ophthalmology Professor & 09-08-2024 Regular 10Y 3M

Mahavir IMS as Assoc from 13-
11-2021 to 16-11-2022

as Professor from 17-11-2022 
to 25-11-2023

ANNAII MC & Hospital as 
Professor from 25-06-2024 to 

07-08-2024

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 09-08-2024 to till Date

373 Dr.Manisha Arif 73946934 58987 MS Professor Ophthalmology Professor & 13-08-2024 Regular 9Y 8M
Deccan as Assoc. Professor 
from 13-12-2013 to 28-02-

2017 

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Professor from 12-04-2024 

to 12-08-2024
as Professor from 13-08-

2024 To till Date

374 Dr.Navaneeth Servey 22025146 68082 MS Assoc. Professor Ophthalmology
Assoc. Professor & 02-02-

2024
Regular 8Y 4M

ESIC as Asst. Professor from 
22-11-2017 to 30-11-2022

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Professor from 02-02-2024 

to till Date

375 Dr.Gummi Mamatha Reddy 31831044 APMC/FMR/86614 MS Assoc. Professor Ophthalmology
Assoc. Professor & 29-04-

2024
Regular 5Y 9M

Surabhi IMS as Asst. Professor 
from 05-10-2019 to 05-10-

2023
as Assoc. Prof. from 06-10-

2023 to 22-04-2024

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Professor from 29-04-2024 

to till Date

376 Dr.Rama Ashok 67846188 12799 MS Assoc. Professor Ophthalmology
Assoc. Professor & 14-03-

2024
Regular 11Y 6M

PIMC Assoc. Profesor from 16-
08-2022 to 13-03-2024

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Professor from 14-03-2024 

to till Date

377 Dr. Kavitha 94783220 83113 MS Asst. Professor Ophthalmology
Asst. Professor & 01-03-

2024
Regular 3Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC as Sr. 
Resident from 01-09-2021 to 

29-02-2024
as Asst. Professor from 01-03-

2024 to till Date

378 Dr. S. Kapil Sai 97863613 84255 MS Asst. Professor Ophthalmology
Asst. Professor & 08-01-

2022
Regular 4Y 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Sr. 
Resident from 30-11-2020 to 

07-01-2022
as Asst. Professor from 08-01-

2022 to till Date

379 Dr.Sappadi Nikitha 05244 MS Asst. Professor Ophthalmology
Asst. Professor & 01-03-

2024
Regular 2Y 4M

Kameneni IMS as Senior 
Resident from 08-08-2022 to 

08-08-2023
RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 

Professor from 01-03-2024 to 
till Date

380 Dr.Uppu Krishnamaraju 32427959 47340 MS Asst. Professor Ophthalmology
Asst. Professor & 24-03-

2024
Regular 1Y 4M

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Professor from 24-03-2024 to 

till Date



381 Dr.Bommidi Kranthi 80377742 61229 MS Senior Resident Ophthalmology
Senior Resident & 04-11-

2023
Regular 2Y 4M

Govt. MC as Senior Resident 
from 25-10-2014 to 03-08-

2015
RVMIMS & RC as Senior 

Resident from 04-11-2023 to 
till Date

382 Dr.Dumpa Rukmini 34278370 113425 MS Senior Resident Ophthalmology
Senior Resident & 05-05-

2025
Regular 2M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident as 05-05-2025 to till 

Date

383 Dr.N.Madhu Priya 89351639 19585 MS Senior Resident Ophthalmology
Senior Resident & 06-04-

2025
Regular 3M

RVMIMS & RC as  Senior 
Residentfrom 06-04-2025 to 

till Date

384 Dr.Pagadala Tejaswi 78069465 10350 MS Senior Resident Ophthalmology
Senior Resident & 14-12-

2023
Regular 1Y 7M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 14-12-2023 to 

till date

385 Samyuktha Yadavalli 66539370 TSMC/FMR/19103 MBBS Junior Resident & Ophthalmology
Junior Resident & 23-10-

2022
Regular 2Y 8M

RVMIMS  & RC as Junior 
Resident from 23-10-2022 to 

Till Date

386 Sarayu Lasya Reddy Kandi 32371255 APMC/FMR/143537 MBBS Junior Resident Ophthalmology
Junior Resident & 01-12-

2022
Regular 2Y 7M

RVMIMS  & RC as Junior 
Resident from 01-12-2022 to 

Till Date

387 Chinta Abhinaya 14909386 TSMC/FMR/14525 MBBS Junior Resident Ophthalmology
Junior Resident & 08-11-

2022
Regular 2Y 8M

RVMIMS  & RC as Junior 
Resident from 08-11-2022 to 

Till Date

388 Chelikani Lakshmi Apoorva 39345379 TSMC/FMR/26584 MBBS Junior Resident Ophthalmology
Junior Resident & 06-10-

2023
Regular 1Y 9M

RVMIMS  & RC as Junior 
Resident from 06-10-2023 to 

Till Date

389 PAIDIPALLY HARSHINI RAO 29613859 TSMC/FMR/24131 MBBS Junior Resident Ophthalmology
Junior Resident & 14-10-

2023
Regular 1Y 9M

RVMIMS  & RC as Junior 
Resident from 14-10-2023 to 

Till Date

390 Pulipaka Mounika 08148084 TSMC/FMR/10134 MBBS Junior Resident Ophthalmology
 Junior Resident & 18-10-

2023
Regular 1Y 9M

RVMIMS  & RC as Junior 
Resident from 18-10-2023 to 

Till Date

391 Dacharaju Sai Tejaswini 02920135 TSMC/FMR/21447 MBBS Junior Resident Ophthalmology
Junior Resident & 24-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS  & RC as Junior 
Resident from 24-02-2025 to 

Till Date

392 G Shravani 66831054 TSMC/FMR/28466 MBBS Junior Resident Ophthalmology
Junior Resident & 17-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS  & RC as Junior 
Resident from 17-02-2025  to 

Till Date

393 Rajaboina Shravya 21573789 TSMC/FMR/35518 MBBS Junior Resident Ophthalmology
Junior Resident & 27-01-

2025
Regular 6M

RVMIMS  & RC as Junior 
Resident from 27-01-2025 to 

Till Date

394 Dr. Purushottam K. 04096887 10836 MD Professor Obstetrics &Gynaecology
Professor & 30-12-2022

Regular 25Y

 Kakatiya MC as Assoc. Prof 
from 20-12-2016 to 31-01-

2017
SVS MC as Assoc. Prof. 03-02-

2018 to 24-01-2020

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Prof. & 02-02-2020 to 29-12-

2022 
as Professor From 30-12-

2022 to till Date

395 Dr. R. Swapna 13405960 52535 MS Professor Obstetrics &Gynaecology

Assoc. Prof. & 
as Asst. Prof. 13-08-2018

as Assoc. Prof. 05-09-2018
as Professor from 23-05-

2022

Regular 11Y 2M
Kamineni IMS as Asst. Prof. 

from 09-06-2014 to 12-02-2018

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Prof. 13-08-2018 to 04-09-

2018
as Assoc. Prof. 05-09-2018 

to 22-05-2022
as Professor from 23-05-

2022 to till Date



396 Dr. A. Sreegowri 46296341 49588 MS Professor Obstetrics & Gynaecology

Assoc. Prof. & 
as Asst. Prof. 29-10-2016

as Assoc. Prof. 05-09-2018
as Professor from 23-05-

2022

Regular 11Y 3M

RVMIMS & RC 
as Asst. Prof. from 29-10-2016 
to 21-12-2016, 23-08-2018 to 

04-09-2018
as Assoc. Prof. from 05-09-

2018 to 22-05-2022
as Professor from 23-05-2022 

to till Date

397 Guguloth Pratibha 82401703 MS Professor Obstetrics & Gynaecology Professor & 04-07-2025 Regular 7Y 10M

Shadan IMS as Assistant 
Professor from 09-03-2012 to 

10-03-2016 as Associate 
Professor from 11-03-2016 to 

10-11-2017
Chelmeda IMS as Associate 

Professor from 01-12-2017 to 
25-06-2019 as Professor from 

26-06-2019 to 10-02-2020

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 04-07-2025 to Till Date

398 Dr. Padma K. 42854197 12209 MS Assoc. Prof. Obstetrics &Gynaecology
Assoc. Professor & 05-05-

2024
Regular 7Y 7M

Bhaskara Medical Clg as Asst. 
Prof. from 04-01-2012 to 16-

01-2013

RVMIMS & RC as 
Asst.Prof.  From  02-12-2020 

to 04-05-2024
As Associate from 05-05-

2024 to till Date

399 Dr.Kavitha .Ch 54436426 55283 MS Assoc. Prof Obstetrics &Gynaecology Assoc. Prof & 04-11-2022 Regular 8Y 10M

Prathima IMS as Assoc. Prof. 
from 01-06-2010 to 11-08-

2010
RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 

Prof from 04-11-2022 to till 
Date

400 Dr. G. Divya Chowdary 32933595 82090 MS Assoc. Professor Obstetrics &Gynaecology
Assoc. Professor & 13-02-

2024
Regular 6Y 9M

DCMS as Asst. Prof from 29-
10-2019 to 30-11-2020

RVMIMS & RC as Asst.Prof. 
& 

12-02-2021 to 12-02-2024

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Professor from 13-02-2024 

to till Date

401 Dr. D. Manjula 43717595 53862 MS Assoc. Professor Obstetrics &Gynaecology

Assoc. Prof. & 
as Senior Resident 20-11-

2018
as Asst.Prof. 31-01-2020

as Assoc. Prof 01-02-2024

Regular 6Y 7M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 20-11-2018 to 

30-01-2020 
as Asst.Prof. 31-01-2020 to 31-

01-2024
as Assoc. Prof from 01-02-

2024 to till Date

402 Dr.H.Narmada Devi 54436426 HMC10645 DNB Assoc. Professor Obstetrics &Gynaecology
Assoc. Professor & 05-03-

2025
Regular 26Y 

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Professor from 05-03-2025 to 

till Date

403 Dr.Suvarna.B 55846902 36750 MS Assoc. Professor Obstetrics &Gynaecology
Assoc. Professor & 09-05-

2022
Regular 6Y 11M

Prathima IMS as Assoc. 
Prof.from 05-01-2013 to 12-04-

2013

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Professor from 09-05-2022 

to till Date

404 Dr. T. Prathyusha 8310803 TSMC/FMR/87032 DNB Assoc. Professor Obstetrics &Gynaecology Asso. Pof & 28-07-2025 Regular 5Y 7M

Mallareddy Mc for Women as 
Assist. Prof from 01-12-2020 
to 03-06-2025 as Asso. Prof 
from 04-06-2025 to 22-07-

2025

RVMIMS & RC as Asso. 
Prof from 28-07-2025 to Till 

Date

405 Dr. N. Usharani 39768862 57680 MS Assoc. Professor Obstetrics &Gynaecology
Assoc. Professor & 08-09-

2022
Regular 8Y 5M

RVMIMS & Rc Sr.Resident 
01-11-2016 to 10-10-2017

as Asst. Prof. from 07-09-2018 
to 07-09-2022

as Assoc. Prof from 08-09-
2022 to till Date



406 Dr.Poola Srisailla Govid 79403434 HMC12786 MD Asst. Professor Obstetrics &Gynaecology
Asst. Professor & 03-04-

2025
Regular 2M

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Professor from 03-04-2025 to 

till Date

407 Dr. Sowmya V. 57423525 APMC/FMR/89937 MS Asst. Prof. Obstetrics &Gynaecology
Asst. Professor & 01-03-

2021
Regular 5Y 8M

Deccam CMS as Sr. Resident 
from 02-08-2019 to 03-12-

2020

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Prof. from  01-03-2021 to till 

date

408 Dr. Mooga Swetcha 19876513 TSMC/ FMR/06668 MS Asst. Prof Obstetrics &Gynaecology
Asst. Professor & 05-02-

2024
Regular 2Y 8M

Govt. Medical College as Asst. 
Professor from 11-10-2023 to 

11-01-2024
RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof 
from 05-02-2024 to till Date

409 Dr. P. Swarnalatha 93267904 37096 DGO Asst. Professor Obstetrics &Gynaecology

Sr. Resident & 
as Junior Resident. 10-09-

2015
as Senior Resident 15-09-

2016
as Assist. Professor 

Regular 9Y

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident. From 10-09-2015 to 

14-09-2016
as Senior Resident from 15-09-

2016 to till date
as Asst. Professor from 

410 Dr.Kondu Mounika 74360463 APMC/FMR/81062 MS Asst. Professor Obstetrics &Gynaecology
Asst. Professor & 01-05-

2024
Regular 3Y 2M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 28-04-2022 to 

30-02-2024
as Asst. Professor from 01-05-

2024 to till Date

411 Dr.Badam Mounika Reddy 66944639 TSMC/FMR/01393 MS Asst. Professor Obstetrics &Gynaecology
Asst. Professor & 22-01-

2021
Regular 2Y 6M

Chelmeda Anand Rao IMS as 
Senior Resident from 01-10-

2021 to 31-10-2022

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Professor from 22-01-2021 

to till date

412 Dr.Abhijna Rao Kompella 44040203 APMC/FMR/91464 MS Assistant Professor Obstetrics &Gynaecology
Asst. Professor & 01-08-

2024
Regular 2Y

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 12-07-2023 to 

31-07-2024
as Asst. Professor from 01-08-

2024

413 Dr. D. Naga Nanditha 84397851 APMC/FMR/95172 MS Sr. Resident Obstetrics &Gynaecology Sr. Resident & 01-10-2020 Regular 1Y 6M
RVMIMS & RC as Sr. 

Resident from 01-10-2020  to 
till date

414 Dr.Karishma 30230615 APMC/FMR/88786 DNB Sr. Resident Obstetrics &Gynaecology Sr.Resident & 12-01-2024 Regular 2Y 6M

Osmania As Senior Resident 
from 03-06-2021 to 02-06-

2022 
RVMIMS & Rc as Senior 

Resident from 12-01-2024 to 
till Date

415 Dr.Poshala Pragna Sri Kirthi 26605572 TSMC/FMR/07698 MS Senior Resdient Obstetrics &Gynaecology Sr. Resident & 06-03-2025 Regular 4M
RVMIMS & RC as Senior 

Resident from 06-03-2025 to 
till Date

416 Dr. Damara Mounika 21499677 TSMC/FMR/04247 MS Senior Resident Obstetrics &Gynaecology Sr.Resident & 22-01-2024 Regular 1Y 6M
RVMIMS & RC as Senior 

Resident from 22-01-2024 to 
till Date

417 Dr.Sugarapu Tejaswi 36667598 TSMC/FMR/107616 MS Senior Resident Obstetrics &Gynaecology Sr. Resident & 07-05-2025 Regular 2M
RVMIMS & RC as Senior 

Resident From 07-05-2025 to 
till Date

418 Akavaram Saritha 85374802 TSMC/FMR/02880 DNB Senior Resident Obstetrics &Gynaecology Sr. Resident & 14-07-2025 Regular 1Y

Osmania Medical College as 
Senior Resident from 03-04-

2024 to 31-03-2025 RVMIMS 
& RC asSenior Resident from  

14-07-2025 to till Date

419 Dhonthula Kavya 68784985 TSMC/FMR/10485 MBBS Junior Resident Obstetrics &Gynaecology
Junior Resident & 10-11-

2022
Regular 2Y8M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 10-11-2022 to 

Till Date



420 Goddu.sunitha 08621347 APMC/FMR/115246 MBBS Junior Resident Obstetrics &Gynaecology
Junior Resident & 01-12-

2022
Regular 2Y 7M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 01-12-2022 to 

Till Date

421 Jakkala Divya 88410123 TSMC/FMR/14000 MBBS Junior Resident Obstetrics &Gynaecology
Junior Resident & 12-10-

2022
Regular 2Y 10M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 12-10-2022 to 

Till Date

422 Billa Sushma 22802017 TSMC/FMR/22200 MBBS Junior Resident Obstetrics &Gynaecology
Junior Resident & 07-10-

2023
Regular 1Y 10M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 07-10-2023 to 

Till Date

423 Chilukamukku Keerthi 29440704 TSMC/FMR/21807 MBBS Junior Resident Obstetrics &Gynaecology
Junior Resident & 13-10-

2023
Regular 1Y 10M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 13-10-2023 to 

Till Date

424 DIVYA TEJASWINI GADE 87165117 TSMC/FMR/154007 MBBS Junior Resident Obstetrics &Gynaecology
Junior Resident & 14-10-

2023
Regular 1Y 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 14-10-2023 to 

Till Date

425 Balanthula Keerthana 82391020 TSMC/FMR/28157 MBBS Junior Resident Obstetrics &Gynaecology
Junior Resident & 17-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 17-02-2025 to 

Till Date

426 Sunnihitha Gudipati 50985088 TSMC/FMR/28207 MBBS Junior Resident Obstetrics &Gynaecology
Junior Resident & 24-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 24-02-2025 to 

Till Date

427 Mohammad Saheesta 21690477 TSMC/FMR/24028 MBBS Junior Resident Obstetrics &Gynaecology
Junior Resident & 17-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 17-02-2025 to 

Till Date

428 Dr. B. Ravinder 40756729 11348 MD Professor & HOD Anaesthesiology
Professor & HOD & 22-10-

2018
Regular 17Y 7M

Prathima IMS as Professor from 
01-03-2007 to 30-09-2009

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
& HOD from 22-10-2018 to 

Till Date

429 Dr. A. Naresh 90689106 04333 MD Professor Anaesthesiology Professor & 10-02-2020 Regular 14Y 8M
Melmaruvathur AIMS as 

Professor from 01-11-2011 to 30-
08-2012

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 10-02-2020 to Till Date

430 Dr. M. Mahesh 13271799 53551 MD Professor Anaesthesiology Professor & 03-01-2020 Regular 13Y
Ayaan IMS as Assoc. Prof. from 

05-11-2018 to 30-11-2019
RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 03-01-2020 to Till date

431 Dr. Bala Murali Krishna 89046171 15937 MD Professor Anaesthesiology Professor & 06-05-2020 Regular 19Y 6M
Kamineni IMS as Professor 14-08-

2019 to 04-05-2020
RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 06-05-2020 to Till Date

432 Dr. T. Vikram Kumar Naidu 10931020 66757 MD Professor Anaesthesiology

Assoc. Prof. & 
as Asst, Prof 01-08-2018

as Assoc. Prof. 31-01-2020 
as Professor 31-01-2023

Regular 9Y 10M
UN Mehta IC & RC as Asst. Prof. 

13-10-2014 to 21-10-2017

RVMIMS & RC as Asst, 
Prof 01-08-2018 to 30-01-

2020
as Assoc. Prof. 31-01-2020 
to 30-0-2023 as Professor 

from31-01-2023 to Till Date

433 Dr. C. R. Vijay Mohan 01605622 26257 MD Professor Anaesthesiology
Asst.Prof. & 06-03-2021

Assoc. Prof & 13-11-2021
Professor & 14-11-2024

Regular 7Y 9M
Prathima IMS as Asst. Prof. 13-

04-2006 to 19-11-2009

RVMIMS & RC as 
Asst.Prof. from 06-03-2021 
to 12-11-2021 as Assoc Prof 
from 13-11-2021 to 13-11-

2024 as Professor from14-11-
2024 to Till Date

434 Dr. L. Vamsee Kiran 00050591 60953 MD Professor Anaesthesiology

Assoc. Prof. & 
as Asst, Prof 01-11-2016

as Assoc. Prof. 01-11-2020 
as Professor 02-11-2023

Regular 9Y 6M

RVMIMS & RC as Asst, Prof 
from 01-11-2016 to 30-10-

2020
as Assoc. Prof. from 01-11-

2020 to 01-11-2023 as 
Professor from 02-11-2023 to 

Till Date



435 Dr.Surya Nunavath 40855036 47508 MD Professor Anaesthesiology
Professor & 

as Asst, Prof 19-05-2017
as Assoc. Prof.01-09-2017
as Professor 02-09-2020

Regular 15Y 3M

RVMIMS & RC as Asst, Prof 
from 19-05-2017 to 31-08-

2017
as Assoc. Prof.from 01-09-

2017 to 01-09-2020
as Professor from 02-09-2020 

to till date

436 Dr. Gutti Bhavani 58858319 14651 MD Professor Anaesthesiology Professor & 04-12-2021 Regular 24Y 1M
RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 04-12-2021 to Till Date

437 Dr. Paturi Pradeep 10933764 14406 MD Professor Anaesthesiology Professor & 02-03-2025 Regular 8Y
Neelima IMS as Professor 
from 16-01-2023 to 30-06-

2023 

RVMIMS & RC as Profesor 
from 02-03-2023 to Till Date

438 Dr. Islavath Pandu 13701022 38640 MD Professor Anaesthesiology Professor & 24-02-2025 Regular 9Y 4M
RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 24-02-2025 to Till Date

439 Dr. V. Vijay Kumar 07418460 65534 DNB Assoc.Prof. Anaesthesiology

Asst.Prof. & 
as Senior Resident 04-11-

2018
as Asst. Prof. 05-01-2020 as 
Assoc Prof & 06-11-2024

Regular 6Y 7M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident 04-11-2018 to 04-01-

2020
as Asst. Prof. 05-01-2020 to 05-

11-2024 as Associate 
Professor from 06-11-2024 to 

Till Date

440 Dr. R. Balram 99666304 12907 MD Assoc.Prof. Anaesthesiology
Asst.Prof. & 01-10-2020

Associate Professor & 02-10-
2024

Regular 5Y 8M
Prathims IMS as Asst. Prof. 20-

09-2008 to 22-09-2009

RVMIMS & RC as 
Asst.Prof. from 01-10-2020 
to 01-10-2024 as Associate 
Professor from 02-10-2024 

to Till Date

441 Dr.Akkaladevi Sridhar Rao 22607918 MD Assoc.Prof. Anaesthesiology Asso.Prof & 05-07-2025 Regular 5Y 6M

Govt MC as Assist Prof from 
05-09-2018 to 05-09-2020

TRR IMS as Assist Prof from 
07-10-2020 to 10-10-2020 as 
Asso.Prof from 11-10-2022 to 

15-12-2022

RVMIMS & RC as 
Asso.Prof from 05-07-2025 

to Till Date

442 Dr. Shakeeb. MD 82475276 74487 MD Ass.Prof. Anaesthesiology

Asst.Prof. & 
as Senior Resident 10-09-

2018
as Asst. Prof. 30-09-2019

Regular 8Y 10M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident 10-09-2018 to 29-09-

2019
as Asst. Prof. 30-09-2019 to 

Till date

443 Dr. Praveen J 85749949 90748 MD Asst.Prof. Anaesthesiology
Sr. Resident & 02-03-2020
as Asst. Prof. from 01-09-

2021
Regular 6Y 10M

Kakatiya MC as Sr. Resident 
from 08-08-2019 to 14-02-

2020

RVMIMS & RC as Sr. 
Resident from 02-03-2020 to 

Till Date
as Asst. Prof. from 01-09-

2021

444 Dr. Showreddy Edara 66311998 02968 MD Asst.Prof. Anaesthesiology
Sr. Resident & 11-01-2021 

as Assist Prof & 11-01-2022
Regular 4Y 6M

RVMIMS & RC as Sr. 
Resident from 11-01-2021 to 

10-01-2022 as Assistant 
Professor from 11-01-2022 to  

Till Date

445  Dr. Kontham Swathi 32201814 74604 DNB Senior Resident Anaesthesiology Sr. Resident & 12-09-2024 Regular 1Y
RVMIMS & RC as Senior 

Resident from 12-09-2024 to 
Till  Date

446 Dr. G. Praphul Chand 52802370 25555 DNB Senior Resident Anaesthesiology Sr. Resident & 21-12-2023 Regular 1Y 7M
RVMIMS & RC as Senior 

Resident from 21-12-2023 to 
Till  Date

447 Dr. R. Himabindu 40346824 09117 MD Senior Resident Anaesthesiology Sr. Resident & 01-04-2024 Regular 6M
Govt MC as Senior Resident 
from 04-09-2023 to 03-09-

2024

RVMIMS &RC as Senior 
Resident from 01-04-2024 to 

Till Date



448 Dr. Pattapu Sri Lakshmi Devi 87466392 104905 DNB Senior Resident Anaesthesiology Sr. Resident & 04-01-2024 Regular 1Y 6M
RVMIMS &RC as Senior 

Resident from 04-01-2024 to 
Till Date

449 Dr. V. N. Hymavathi 41729420 94610 MD Senior Resident Anaesthesiology Sr. Resident & 28-04-2025 Regular 3M
RVMIMS &RC as Senior 

Resident from 28-04-2025 to 
Till Date

450 Dr. Nethikar Rahul 96425980 18483 MD Senior Resident Anaesthesiology Sr. Resident & 20-04-2025 Regular 3M
RVMIMS &RC as Senior 

Resident from 20-04-2025 to 
Till Date

451 Dr. Mora Sanjana 70855008 06738 DNB Senior Resident Anaesthesiology Sr. Resident & 23-04-2024 Regular 1Y 4M
RVMIMS &RC as Senior 

Resident from 23-04-2024 to 
Till Date

452 Dr. Meer Muzafar Ali Faizan 61834663 09225 MD Senior Resident Anaesthesiology Sr. Resident & 01-05-2025 Regular 2M
RVMIMS &RC as Senior 

Resident from 01-05-2025 to 
Till Date

453 Dr. Dokku Kirtana 77714237 13735 MD Senior Resident Anaesthesiology Sr. Resident & 02-06-2025 Regular 1M
RVMIMS &RC as Senior 

Resident from 02-06-2025 to 
Till Date

454 Dr. Mandala Narsimha Reddy 54833476 16030 MD Senior Resident Anaesthesiology Sr. Resident & 02-06-2025 Regular 1M
RVMIMS &RC as Senior 

Resident from 02-06-2025 to 
Till Date

455 Dr. M. Sai Rohit 35880059 14892 MD Senior Resident Anaesthesiology Sr. Resident & 08-05-2025 Regular 2M
RVMIMS &RC as Senior 

Resident from 08-05-2025 to 
Till Date

456 Posa Venkata Rahul 29637963 TSMC/FMR/22708 MBBS Junior Resident Anaesthesiology
Junior Resident & 02-12-

2022
Regular 2Y 7M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 02-12-2022 to 

Till Date

457 Bheemagouni Gnaneshwar Goud 48269792 TSMC/FMR/15009 MBBS Junior Resident Anaesthesiology
Junior Resident & 28-11-

2022
Regular 2Y 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 28-11-2022 to 

Till Date

458 LAKKAKULA NAMRATHA 88114703 TSMC/FMR/10127 MBBS Junior Resident Anaesthesiology
Junior Resident & 11-10-

2022
Regular 2Y 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 11-10-2022 to 

Till Date

459 DOREPALLI PUSHPA 87471328 TSMC/FMR/04321 MBBS Junior Resident Anaesthesiology
Junior Resident & 07-10-

2023
Regular 1Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 07-10-2023 to 

Till Date

460 Joganpally Mithra Rao 15305291 TSMC/FMR/1095 MBBS Junior Resident Anaesthesiology
Junior Resident & 07-10-

2023
Regular 1Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 07-10-2023 to 

Till Date

461 Kota Sowmya 80619661 TSMC/FMR/18676 MBBS Junior Resident Anaesthesiology
Junior Resident & 07-10-

2023
Regular 1Y 9M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 07-10-2023 to 

Till Date

462 B Gayathri 76433458 TSMC/FMR/22434 MBBS Junior Resident Anaesthesiology
Junior Resident & 17-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from17-02-2025 to 

Till Date

463 MYSORE ANJANA 46882199 TSMC/FMR/22176 MBBS Junior Resident Anaesthesiology
Junior Resident & 17-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from17-02-2025 to 

Till Date

464 DASARI VIVEK VARDHAN 05420740 APMC/FMR/120288 MBBS Junior Resident Anaesthesiology
Junior Resident & 24-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 24-02-2025 to 

Till Date

465 Dr. Ravinder Nath ML 79616487 12046 MD Professor & HOD Radio-Diagnosis
Professor & HOD & 29-11-

2019
Regular 23 Y

MIMS Ghanpur as Professor 
from 28-04-2017 to 19-11-

2019
RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
& HOD from 29-11-2019 to 

till date 



466 Dr. Radha Krishna Rao 77222517 08823 MD Professor Radio-Diagnosis Professor & 05-04-2020 Regular 22Y 4M

Apollo IMS as Professor from 
20-11-2012 to 31-03-2020 

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 05-04-2020 to Till Date

467 Dr. Sridhar Reddy B. 28859548 90534 MD Professor Radio-Diagnosis
Professor & 

as Assoc. Prof. 01-07-2017
as Professor 03-07-2020

Regular 12Y 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Prof. from  01-07-2017 to 02-

07-2020
as Professor from 03-07-2020 

to till date

468 Dr. P. Ram Ravi Kumar 51147998 43123 MD Professor Radio-Diagnosis Professor & 09-02-2021 Regular 17Y 5M

PIMS as Assoc. Prof from 01-
11-2012 to 09-02-2020 as 

Prof. from 10-02-2020 to 21-
01-2021

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
& 09-02-2021

469 Dr. P. Raju 60284566 46816 MD Professor Radio-Diagnosis

Assoc. Prof. & 
as Asst. Prof. 06-04-2016 
as Assoc. Prof.31-01-2020
as Professor 01-02-2024

Regular 9Y 4M

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. Prof. 
from 06-04-2016 to 30-01-

2020 
as Assoc. Prof. from 31-01-

2020 31-01-2024

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 01-02-2024 to till Date

470 Dr. Venu Madhav 88163013 52262 MD Professor Radio-Diagnosis
Assoc. Prof. & 18-06-2020 to 

18-06-2022
Professor & 19-06-2022

Regular 13y 7M

MNR as Assoc. Prof from 01-
10-2018 to 16-06-2020

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Prof. from 18-06-2020 to 18-

06-2022

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 19-06-2022 to till Date

471 Dr.Suraj Srinivas Rao 29168099 HMC12537 MD Professor Radio-Diagnosis Professor & 07-03-2025 Regular 22Y 3M

Prathima as Professor from 01-
11-2012 to 05-03-2025

RVMIMS & RC As Professor 
from 07-03-2025 to till Date

472 Dr.Rama Rao Piprikar 72396533 67078 MD Professor Radio-Diagnosis Professor & 10-02-2025 Regular 7Y 4M

PMRIMS & RC as Asst. Prof 
from 06-06-2019 to 31-01-

2022
PMRIMS & RC as Assoc. 

Prof. From 01-01-2022 to 05-
02-2025

RVMIMS & Rc as Assoc. 
Prof. from 10-02-2025 to 14-

03-2025
RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 15-03-2025 to Till Date

473 Dr. K. Sai Shravan Kumar 29300119 65708 MD Professor Radio-Diagnosis

Asst.Prof. & 
as Senior Resident 15-0-2017
as Asst. Prof. 31-01-2020 to 

16-03-2022
as Assoc. Prof 17-03-2022 to 

23-03-2025
as Professor as 24-03-2025

Regular 10Y 10M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from15-09-2017 to 

30-01-2020
as Asst. Prof. from 31-01-2020 

to16-03-2022

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc 
Prof from 17-03-2022 to 23-

03-2025
RVMIMS & RC As 

Professor from 24-03-2025 
to till Date

474 Dr. R.Venkata Ramana 42378678 HMC11460 MD Professor Radio-Diagnosis Professor & 14-07-2024 Regular 13Y
RVMIMS & RC As Associate 
Professor from 13-07-2022 to 

13-07-2023

RVMIMS & RC as Professor 
from 14-07-2024 to Till Date

475 Dr. N. Vamshi Krishna 47099366 73899 MD Assoc. Professor Radio-Diagnosis

Asst.Prof. & 
as Senior Resident 24-09-

2018
as Asst. Prof. 25-09-2019 to 

25-09-2023
as Assoc. Prof 26-09-2023 to 

till dAte

Regular 6Y

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 24-09-2018 to 

24-09-2019
as Asst. Prof. from 25-09-2019 

to 25-09-2023

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Prof. from 26-09-2023 to till 

date



476 Dr.Vijaya Bhaskar Nori 18826679 18331 MD Assoc. Professor Radio-Diagnosis Assoc. Prof. & 17-02-2024 Regular 8Y 10M
Maheshwara Medical Clg as 

Assoc. Prof. from 01-07-2016 
to 25-06-2018

RVMIMS & RC As Assoc. 
Prof. from 17-02-2025 to till 

Date

477 Dr.K.Chandrashekar 72746444 APMC/FMR/80412 MD Assoc. Professor Radio-Diagnosis Assoc. Prof & 14-02-2025 Regular 5Y 6M
PMRIMS as Asst. Prof. from 
10-09-2019 to 20-09-2023 

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Prof. from 14-02-2025 to 14-

03-2025
RVMIMS & RC As Assoc. 

Prof. from 15-03-2025 to till 
Date

478 Dr.Ravi Chandar Dabade 54782195 53935 MD Assoc. Professor Radio-Diagnosis Assoc. Prof & 01-12-2023 Regular 8Y 6M

Maheshwara Medical Clg as 
Assoc. Prof. from 11-08-2022 

to 07-01-2023
Father CIMC as Assoc. 

Professor from 08-02-2023 to 
30-11-2023

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Prof from 01-12-2023 to till 

Date

479 Dr. Aravapalli Santhosh Kumar 88191768 APMC/FMR/85824 MD Assoc. Professor Radio-Diagnosis Assoc. Prof & 22-07-2025 Regular 4Y

Prathima IMS as Assistant 
Professor from 08-04-2021 to 

15-06-2022
RVMIMS & RC as Assistant 
Professor from 16-08-2022 to 

31-01-2024
Surabhi IMS as Assistant 

Professor from 01-02-2024 to 
10-07-2025 

RVMIMS & Rc as Associate 
Professor from 22-07-2025 

to Till Date

480 Dr.Rajitha.G 65033255 TSMC/FMR/08687 DNB Asst. Prof. Radio-Diagnosis Asst. Prof & 02-04-2024 Regular 3Y 2M
RVMIMS & RC as Senior 

Resident from 01-04-2022 to 
01-04-2024

RVMIMS & RC as Asst. 
Prof. from 02-04-2024 to till 

Date

481 Dr. Rasala Vidya Sree 27806232 87618 DNB Sr. Resident Radio-Diagnosis Sr. Resident & 01-10-2019 Regular 5Y 8M
RVMIMS & RC as Sr. 

Resident from 01-10-2019 to 
till date

482 Dr. A. Himabindu 41580920 APMC/FMR/81972 DNB Sr. Resident Radio-Diagnosis Sr. Resident & 28-01-2022 Regular 3Y 6M
RVMIMS & RC as Sr. 

Resident from 28-01-2022 to 
till date

483 Dr. Gurudu Priyanka 96492384 TSMC/FMR/14866 MD sr. Resident Radio-Diagnosis Sr. Resident & 11-04-2025 Regular 3M
RVMIMS & RC as Senior 

Resident from 11-04-2025 to 
till Date

484 Dr.Yellu Sreepad 01709513 TSMC/FMR/00355 MD Sr. Resident Radio-Diagnosis
Senior Resident & 02-04-

2025
Regular 3M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 02-04-2025 to 

till Date

485 Dr.Konatham Siddartha 14006793 TSMC/FMR/13934 MD Sr. Resident Radio-Diagnosis
Senior Resident & 06-06-

2022
Regular 4M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 06-06-2022 to 

till Date

486 Dr.Devunoori Chathurya 03146058 TSMC/FMR/10188 MD Sr. Resident Radio-Diagnosis
Senior Resident & 13-09-

2024
Regular 1Y 10M

PrathimaIMS As Senior 
Resident from 01-09-2023 to 

31-08-2024
RVMIMS & RC as Senior 

Resident from 13-09-2024 to 
till Date

487 Dr. Mohammad Asif 26229329 TSMC/FMR/01123 MD Sr. Resident Radio-Diagnosis
Senior Resident & 21-11-

2022
Regular 2Y 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 21-11-2022 to 

till Date

488 K SAI KIRAN GOUD 43085481 TSMC/FMR/04934 MBBS Junior Resident Radio-Diagnosis
Junior Resident & 22-10-

2022
Regular 2Y 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 22-10-2022 to 

Till Date

489 GUGULOTH MANOJ KUMAR 14715146 TSMC/FMR/17053 MBBS Junior Resident Radio-Diagnosis
Junior Resident & 08-11-

2022
Regular 2Y 7M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 08-11-2022 to 

Till Date

490 DHARPALLI MEGHANA SREE 86446988 TSMC/FMR/13290 MBBS Junior Resident Radio-Diagnosis
Junior Resident & 08-11-

2022
Regular 2Y 7M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 08-11-2022 to 

Till Date



491 Cheela Varsha Reddy 05187244 TSMC/FMR/21973 MBBS Junior Resident Radio-Diagnosis
Junior Resident & 07-10-

2023
Regular 2Y 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 07-10-2023 to 

Till Date

492 Polu Venkata Saipriya 37431370 TSMC/FMR/16689 MBBS Junior Resident Radio-Diagnosis
Junior Resident & 27-09-

2023
Regular 1Y 10M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 27-09-2023 to 

Till Date

493 Velma Ramyasree 88181426 TSMC/FMR/14803 MBBS Junior Resident Radio-Diagnosis
Junior Resident & 21-08-

2023
Regular 2Y

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 21-08-2023 to 

Till Date

494 Navya Thara Koppada 77250146 TSMC/FMR/27722 MBBS Junior Resident Radio-Diagnosis
Junior Resident & 24-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 24-02-2025 to 

Till Date

495 Master Roshini 14782583 TSMC/FMR/29006 MBBS Junior Resident Radio-Diagnosis
Junior Resident & 24-02-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 24-02-2025 to 

Till Date

496 Samudrala Gayathri 13379443 TSMC/FMR/116532 MBBS Junior Resident Radio-Diagnosis
Junior Resident & 03-03-

2025
Regular 5M

RVMIMS & RC as Junior 
Resident from 03-03-2025 to 

Till Date

497 Dr. Dinesh Singh Chauhan 01956851 A-2337 MDS Professor & HOD Dentistry
Professor & HOD & 13-09-

2018
Regular 20Y 10M

Nanded Rural Dental Clg as 
Professor from 22-05-2017 to 

12-09-2018
RVMIMS & RC as Professor 

& HOD & 13-09-2018

498 Dr. A. Gopi Krishna 35437408 3339 MDS Professor Dentistry Professor & 16-10-2017 Regular 17Y
Saraswathi Dhanvanthari as 

Assoc. Prof from 01-07-2014 to 
14-10-2017

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Prof. from 16-10-2017 to till 

date

499 Dr. B. Dheeraj 62004401 5048 MDS Asst.Prof. Dentistry Asst.Prof. & 21-04-2016 Regular 9Y 3M
RVMIMS & RC as Asst.Prof. 
from 21-04-2016 to till date

500 Dr.Sri Ramula Yamini 35871010 A-8966 MDS Senior Resident Dentistry
Senior Resident & 06-06-

2023
Regular 2Y 2M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 06-06-2023 to 

till date

501 Dr. Sachin Ram Rao 11769777 36265 BDS Jr. Resident Dentistry Jr. Resident & 01-08-2018 Regular 7Y
RVMIMS & RC as Jr. 

Resident from 01-08-2018 to 
till date

502 Dr.Nishigandha Vikram Kumar 22335099 A-42835 BDS Jr. Resident Dentistry Jr. Resident & 01-08-2022 Regular 3Y
RVMIMS & RC as Jr. 

Resident from 01-07-2022 to 
till Date

503 Dr. Suresh Dantoor 03431001 41160 MD Professor Emergency Medicine Professor & 01-11-2022 Regular 10Y 

RVMIMS & RC as Assoc. 
Prof from 30-09-2019 to 30-09-

2022
as Professor from 01-10-2022 

to till Date

504 Dr. M. Sainath Reddy 46297332 59380 DNB Assoc. Professor Emergency Medicine

Asst.Prof. & 
as Senior Resident 20-11-

2018
as Asst. Prof. 21-11-2019
as Assoc. Prof 22-11-2023

Regular 6Y 8M

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 20-11-2018 to 

20-11-2019
as Asst. Prof. from 21-11-2019 

to 21-11-2023
as Assoc. Professor from 22-01-

2023 to till Date

505 Dr.Sree Karthik Prathapa 79091063 89971 MD Senior Resident Emergency Medicine
Senior Resident & 08-07-

2023
Regular 2Y

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 08-07-2023 to 

till Date

506 Dr. Dugyala Dinesh 52787783 75211 MD Senior Resident Emergency Medicine
Senior Resident & 24-06-

2022
Regular 3Y 

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 24-06-2022  to 

till Date

507 Dr.Aditya Chakravarthula 36521961 78296 MD Senior Resident Emergency Medicine
Senior Resident & 25-06-

2022
3Y 

RVMIMS & RC as Senior 
Resident from 25-06-2022  to 

till Date


